	Washington T of Deficiencies	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED
		013220	B. WING		10/01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	
DAINED	еприле	2805 NE	129TH ST	· ·	
RAINIER	orningo	VANGO	UVER, WA 9868	18	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	id Prefix Tag	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTME ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L.000	INITIAL COMMENTS		L 000		
	(DOH) in accordance Administrative Code (Private Psychiatric an conducted this health Washington Fire Prote the fire life safety insp Onsite dates: 09/23/19 to 10/01/19 Examination number: The survey was condu Surveyor #3 Surveyor #4 Surveyor #5 During the course of th	 Department of Health with Washington WAC), Chapter 246-322 d Alchoholism Hospitals and safety survey. The action Bureau conducted action. 9 to 09/27/19 and 09/30/19 2019-475 ucted by: ne survey, surveyors also ing complaints: 2019-1710, 26, 2019-10673, 		 A written PLAN OF CORRECTION required for each deficiency listed on Statement of Deficiencles. EACH plan of correction statement must include the following: The regulation number and/or the tag number; HOW the deficiency will be corrected; WHO is responsible for making the correction; WHAT will be done to prevent reoccurrence and how you will monito continued compliance; and WHEN the correction will be complete Your PLANS OF CORRECTION million be returned within 10 calendar days from the date you receiv the Statement of Deficiencies. Your P of Correction must be returned electronically by November 4, 2019. 	the t t d. ust ve
				4. Return the ORIGINAL REPORT wit the required signatures.	h
L 210	322-030.3A BACKGRO	DUND-STAFF	L 210		
	WAC 246-322-030 Crin disclosure, and backgr (3) The licensee or lice shall: (a) Require a W patrol criminal history b inquiry, as specified in	ound inquiries. nse applicant ashington state packground			
te Form 256 BORATORY D		PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI			
TT- PARIT		<u> </u>	<u></u>	-	1/31/20
ATE FORM			6316 3	BWBL11	If continuation sheet 1 of 87

1

J

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10/01/2019	
iame of PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
AINIER S	PRINGS		129TH ST			
		VANCOU	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 210	Continued From page	e 1	L 210			
	(1), from the Washing	nton state patrol				
	or the department of					
	services for each: (i)					
	student, and any othe					
	currently associated					
	having direct contact					
	adults, when engaged on or since July					
	22, 1989; (ii) Prospective staff					
	person, student, and	individual				
	applying for associat	ion with the				
	hospital prior to allow	-				
	individual direct conta					
	vulnerable adults, except as allowed					
	by subsection (4) of I					
	This Washington Adr as evidenced by:	ninistrative Code is not met				
	as evidenced by.					
	Based on document	review and interview, the				
		ure a Washington state				
		y background inquiry for 1 of				
	20 personnel files rev					
	Failure to obtain a cr	iminal background check for				
		have direct contact with				
		s patients at risk of harm				
	from inadequately ve	etted personnel.				
	Findings included:					
	1 On 09/26/19 betw	een 8:50 AM and 2:00 PM,				
		d personnel files with the				
		anager (Staff #402). The				
		personnel file of a Pharmacy				
		09) contracted to work in the				
	hospital's pharmacy	and on the patient floor. The				
		owed that Staff #409 had not				
	received a Washingt	on state patrol criminal				
		rior to working with patients.				
	2. At the time of the I					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 2 of 87

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
o and of the		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 210	L 210 Continued From page 2		L 210			
		ne hospital had not followed hiring process for the a.				
L 315	as evidenced by: Based on interview, of hospital policy and failed to develop or in providing or arrangin of patients, maintain managing out-of-com -Failure to ensure the reassessed patients that required transfe 3 of 3 patients review #520) (Item #1); -Failure to ensure ar with abnormal vital s provider's order for 2 (Patient #307, #512)	Policies and licensee shall ent the following procedures shapter and providing care and ; ministrative Code is not met document review, and review d procedure, the hospital mplement policies for ng for the care and treatment ing patient's rights and trol behavior including: at a Registered Nurse (RN) after a change in condition r to a higher level of care for wed (Patient #517, #519, and n RN reassessed a patient igns consistent with the c of 2 patients reviewed o (Item #2); e medication practice for	L 315			

State Form 256

3WBL11

.

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY	
		1		B. WING			
		013220			<u> </u>	/01/2019	
VAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
RAINIER	SPRINGS		UVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L 315	Continued From pag	ie 3	L 315				
	Continued From page 3 -Failure to ensure staff members completed and documented an initial pain assessment and reassessment after each pain management intervention for 2 of 3 patient records reviewed (Patient #517 and #518) (Item #4); -Failure to ensure nursing staff monitored a patient's glucose and administered insulin consistent with the provider order for 1 of 1 patients reviewed (Patient #526) (Item #5); -Failure to follow hospital policy for emergency medical screening, monitoring and transfer of patients who present themselves to the hospital for care (Item #6); -Failure to place a patient exhibiting "sexually acting out" behaviors on safety precautions, including monitoring, as directed in the hospital's						
	policy (Item #7); -Failure to provide ir	terpretative services for a s for 11 of 17 days of				-	
	procedures for patie patient safety, risks	nd implement policies and nt care, patient rights and physical and emotional nits the hospital's ability to e.					
	Findings included:						
	Item #1- Registered	Nurse Assessment					
	"Admission Process 5127934, approved	of the hospital's policy titled, Inpatient," policy number 10/18, showed that a ould complete the admission					

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 4 of 87

TATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED
		013220	8. WING		10	/01/2019
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	2201100	2805 NE	129TH ST			
AINIER	SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 315	Continued From page	e 4	L 315			
	nursing assessment within 8 hours of admission.					
		54 PM, Surveyor #5 and a				
	Ū į	taff #512) reviewed the atient #517 who transferred			•	
		etoxification Unit to the				
	•	ness Unit for the treatment				
		Jpon discharge from the				
		e patient became suicidal				
		e Mental Wellness Unit.				
	-	o evidence that a Registered admission assessment				
		in the patient's status.				
	-					
		6 PM, Surveyor #5 asked				
		sessment for a change in a nental health condition that				
	•	nother unit or higher level of				
		ed that nursing does not				
	reassess the patients	when they transfer from the				
		lowing detoxification from				
	Drugs or Alcohol.					
	4. On 09/23/19 at 3:0	0 PM. Survevor #5				
		plicies related to nursing				
	reassessment after c	hange in condition or				
		received a policy titled,				
		Scope of Care," policy				
		proved 07/19, a policy titled, Inpatient," policy number				
		0/18, and a policy titled				
		sment/Reassessment,"				
	policy number 62193	17, approved 07/19. The				
		ess assessment by a nurse				
		erred to a higher level of care				
	or patients experienc medical or mental he	ed a substantial change in alth condition				
	medical of mental ne	and conumon.				
	5. On 09/26/19 at 12:	00 PM, Surveyor #5 and the				
		(Staff #506), reviewed the				

OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED		
	013220	B. WING		10/01/2019			
		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE				
SPRINGS	VANCO	JVER, WA 98686					
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE		
Continued From pag	je 5	L 315		, <u></u>			
 315 Continued From page 5 medical record for Patient #519 for the 09/03/19 admission for the treatment of Heroin Detoxification. On 09/10/19, the patient transferred to the Inpatient Mental Health Unit for increased depression and suicidal ideation. Surveyor #5 found no evidence a Registered Nurse completed an assessment of the patient upon admission to the Inpatient Mental Health Unit related to the change in the patient's status. 6, On 09/26/19 at 12:50 PM, a Licensed Clinical Social Worker (Staff #520) stated that when a patient transfers from the substance abuse unit to the mental health unit, a therapist reassesses them. Staff #520 confirmed that the medical record did not show a nursing reassessment, or any documentation in a nursing progress note that showed the patient transferred to the mental health unit for suicidal ideation. 							
 7. On 09/26/19, Summedical record for P admitted to the Deto transferred to the Me for symptoms of Suid found no evidence the patient related to condition. Item #2- Abnormal V 1. Document review Flow sheet, document 	veyor #5 reviewed the atient #523 who was x Unit 01/10/19 and ental Wellness Unit 01/18/19 cidal Ideation. Surveyor #5 nat nursing staff reassessed the patient's change in 'ital Signs of the hospital's Vital Signs nt number IP-FSW-101-06,						
	F CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENT REGULATORY OR Continued From pag medical record for P admission for the tree Detoxification. On 05 transferred to the Inp increased depressio Surveyor #5 found n Nurse completed an upon admission to th Unit related to the ch 6. On 09/26/19 at 12 Social Worker (Staff patient transfers from the mental health un them. Staff #520 cor record did not show any documentation i that showed the pati health unit for suicid 7. On 09/26/19, Sun medical record for P admitted to the Deto transferred to the Me for symptoms of Suif found no evidence th the patient related to condition. Item #2- Abnormal V 1. Document review	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: O13220 013220 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A 2805 NE VANCOI SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 medical record for Patient #519 for the 09/03/19 admission for the treatment of Heroin Detoxification. On 09/10/19, the patient transferred to the Inpatient Mental Health Unit for increased depression and suicidal ideation. Surveyor #5 found no evidence a Registered Nurse completed an assessment of the patient upon admission to the Inpatient Mental Health Unit related to the change in the patient's status. 6. On 09/26/19 at 12:50 PM, a Licensed Clinical Social Worker (Staff #520) stated that when a patient transfers from the substance abuse unit to the mental health unit, a therapist reassesses them. Staff #520 confirmed that the medical record did not show a nursing reassessment, or any documentation in a nursing progress note that showed the patient transferred to the mental health unit for suicidal ideation. 7. On 09/26/19, Surveyor #5 reviewed the medical record for Patient #523 who was admitted to the Detox Unit 01/10/19 and transferred to the Mental Wellness Unit 01/18/19 for symptoms of Suicidal Ideation. Surveyor #5 found no evidence that nursing staff reassessed the patient related to the patient's change in	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING: 013220 B. WING 0010ER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 2805 NE 129TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 98686 PRINGS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 5 L 315 medical record for Patient #519 for the 09/03/19 admission for the treatment of Heroin Detoxification. On 09/10/19, the patient transferred to the Inpatient Mental Health Unit for increased depression and suicidal ideation. Surveyor #5 found no evidence a Registered Nurse completed an assessment of the patient upon admission to the Inpatient Mental Health Unit related to the change in the patient's status. 6, On 09/26/19 at 12:50 PM, a Licensed Clinical Social Worker (Staff #520) stated that when a patient transfers from the substance abuse unit to the mental health unit, a therapist reassesses them. Staff #520 confirmed that the medical record did not show a nursing reassessment, or any documentation in a nursing progress note that showed the patient transferred to the mental health unit for suicidal ideation. 7. On 09/26/19, Surveyor #5 reviewed the medical record for Patient #523 who was admitted to the Detox Unit 01/10/19 and transferred to the Mental Wellness Unit 01/18/19 for symptoms of Suicidal Ideation. Surveyor #5 found no evidence that nursing staff reassessed the patient related to the patient's change in condition. Item #2- Abnormal Vital Signs Flow sheet, document number IP-FSW	OF DEFICIENCIES [X1] PROVIDERSUPPLIERCLIA X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION F CORRECTION 013220 A BUILDING:	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (N) PROVIDER/SUPPLIENCIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (22) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING:		

STATEMENT	Nashington FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		013220	B. WING		10/01/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
	SPRINGS		129TH ST		•		
			JVER, WA 98686		2 2222		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T(DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L 315	Continued From pag	e 6	L 315	<u> </u>			
	Benzodiazepine CIW Protocol, document r updated 03/29/17, sh measure vital signs of blood pressure is gred diastolic blood press staff should contact t practitioner. 2. On 09/25/19 at 9:2 the medical record of admitted on 08/05/19 The Clinical Institute (CIWA) sheet showe a. On 08/06/19 at 06 pressure was 181/11 b. Although CIWA sc AM and 12:30 PM, th no documented vital a Registered Nurse's indicating they perfor	A Symptom Triggered Detox number IP-POW-062-03, nowed that staff are to every six hours. If the systolic pater than 180 mm Hg and or ure greater than 120 mm Hg, the licensed independent 20 AM, Surveyor #3 reviewed f Patient #307 who was 0 for alcohol dependence. Withdrawal Assessment d: :00 AM, the patient's blood					
	pressure was 170/90 3. Surveyor #3 found	mm Hg. no evidence in the medical					
	contacted the provide standing protocol for	Registered Nurse had er as required by the elevated blood pressure Further, the surveyor found					
	no evidence that the rechecked blood pres hours despite the orc	clinical staff checked or ssure for a period of twelve ler for vital sign					
	measurements every	six hours.					
	Nursing Officer (Staff	eyor #5 and the Chief f #506) reviewed the medical 20 who was admitted on					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 7 of 87

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			SURVEY
	013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, ZIP CODE		
SPRINGS	VANCOL	VER, WA 98686			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
Continued From pag	e 7	L 315			
09/03/19 for Unspecified Schizophrenia. The review showed that on 09/03/19, a provider wrote an order for daily vital signs. The vital signs flow sheet showed:					
a. On 09/12/19, the patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg					
b. 09/18/19, the patie 91/57 mm/hg	ent's blood pressure was				
pressures were below the hospital document document titled "RN Surveyor #5 found n	w parameters identified on nt. The column of the Signature'' was blank. o evidence an RN reviewed				
the finding and state	d that the nurse should				
medical record for Pa showed that on 01/2 pressure was 97/57	atient #524. The review 5/19 the patient's blood mm/hg. Surveyor #5 found				
Item #3- Pre-pouring	of Medications				
procedure titled, "Me -General Guidelines, approved 10/18, sho administration, the m schedule on the pati	edication Administration " PolicyStat ID #4985266, wed that prior to nedication and dosage ent's medication				
	SPRINGS SUMMARY SI (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag 09/03/19 for Unspeci- review showed that or an order for daily vita sheet showed: a. On 09/12/19, the p 101/49 mm/hg b. 09/18/19, the patie 91/57 mm/hg c. On 09/21/19, the p pressures were below the hospital document document titled "RN Surveyor #5 found n the abnormal vital signs parameter. 6. On 09/26/19, Surv medical record for P showed that on 01/2 pressure was 97/57 no evidence that an vital signs. Item #3- Pre-pouring 1. Document review procedure titled, "Me -General Guidelines, approved 10/18, sho administration, the m schedule on the patie	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A SPRINGS 2805 NE SPRINGS VANCOL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 09/03/19 for Unspecified Schizophrenia. The review showed that on 09/03/19, a provider wrote an order for daily vital signs. The vital signs flow sheet showed: a. On 09/12/19, the patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg b. 09/18/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/hg c. On 09/21/19, the patient's morning blood pressures were below parameters identified on the hospital document. The column of the document titled "RN Signature" was blank. Surveyor #5 found no evidence an RN reviewed the abnormal vital signs. 5. At the time of the review, Staff #506 confirmed the finding and stated that the nurse should review the vital signs when they fall out of parameter. 6. On 09/26/19, Surveyor #5 reviewed the medical record for Patient #524. The review showed that on 01/25/19 the patient's blood pressure was 97/57 mm/hg. Surveyor #5 found no evidence that an RN reviewed the abnormal vital signs. Item #3- Pre-pouring of Medications 1. Document review of the hospital's policy and procedure titled, "Medication Administration -General Guidelines," PolicyStat ID #4985266, approved 10/18, showed that prior to administration, the medication and dosage schedule on the patient's medication administration record is compared with the medication label.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE SPRINGS 2806 NE 129TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 98666 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY NUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 7 L 315 09/03/19 for Unspecified Schizophrenia. The review showed that on 09/03/19, a provider wrote an order for daily vital signs. The vital signs flow sheet showed: a. a. On 09/12/19, the patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg b. b. 09/18/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/hg c. On 09/21/19, the patient's morning blood pressures were below parameters identified on the hospital document. The column of the document tilled "RN Signature" was blank. Surveyor #5 found no evidence an RN reviewed the abnormal vital signs. 5. At the time of the review, Staff #506 confirmed the finding and stated that the nurse should review the vital signs when they fall out of parameter. 6. On 09/26/19, Surveyor #5 reviewed the medical record for Patient #524. The review showed that on 01/25/19 the patient's blood pressure was 97/57 mm/hg. Surveyor #5 found no evidence that an RN reviewed the abnormal vital signs. Item #3- Pre-pouring of Medications 1. Document review of the hospital's policy and procedure tited, "Medication Administration -General Guidelines," PolicyStat ID #4985266, approved 10/18, showed that prior to administration, the medication and dosage schedule on the patient's medication administration record is compared with the medication label.	ROWDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE SPRINGS 2805 NE 129TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 98686 Image: Continued From page 7 L Continued From page 7 L 09/03/19 for Unspecified Schizophrenia. The review showed that on 09/03/19, a provider wrote an order for daily vital signs. The vital signs flow sheet showed: L a. On 09/12/19, the patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg D b. 09/18/19, the patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg D c. On 09/21/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/hg Continued From page 7 c. On 09/21/19, the patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg Sime patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg b. 09/18/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/hg Sime patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg c. On 09/21/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/hg Sime patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg b. 09/21/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/hg Sime patient's blood pressure was 101/49 mm/hg c. On 09/21/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/hg. Surveyor #5 found no evidence that an RN reviewed the medical record for Patient #524. The review showed that on 01/25/14 the patient's blood pressure was 97/57 mm/hg. Surveyor #5 found no evidence that an RN reviewed the abnormal vital signs. 1. Document review of the hospital's policy and procedure titled. "Medication Administration -General Guidelines," PolicyStat ID #4985266, approved 10/18, showed that prior to administration record is compared with the medication label.	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE 2806 NE 132TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 39896 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES ID PREVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REQUINTORY OR USE DEPATIFYING INFORMATION ID PREVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTION ON SHOULD BE ID PREVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION Continued From page 7 L 315 Og/03/19 for Unspecified Schizophrenia. The Trad CRONTERSE CIDENTFYING INFORMATION Dip/03/19 for Unspecified Schizophrenia. The Exercise Statement review showed that on 00/03/19, a provider wrote an order for daily vital signs. The vital signs flow sheet showed: a. On 09/12/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/ng C. On 09/21/19, the patient's blood pressure was 91/57 mm/ng c. On 09/21/19, the patient's morning blood pressure was 91/57 mm/ng Stated that the nurse should reviewed the abnormal vital signs. 5. At the time of the review, Staff #506 confirmed the finding and stated that the nurse should review the vital signs when they fall out of parameter. 6. On 09/26/19, Surveyor #5 reviewed the merciewa should pressure was 91/57 mm/ng. Surveyor #5 found no coldence an RN reviewed the abnormal vital signs. 1. bocument review of the hospital's policy and procedure tited, "Medication Administration commonal

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			e survey Pleted
		013220	B. WING		10	0/01/2019
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	PRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 315	Continued From pag	je 8	L 315	<u>, and an </u>		
	a Registered Nurse of door in the medication basket with four pati- medications. The ob- the patient-labeled of out of their original p 3. At the time of the interviewed the Regi- about the observation had to prepare the m and then provide the that this was her pra- 4. On 09/26/19 betw Surveyor #3 intervier (Staff #301) about the stated that it was no	observation, Surveyor #3 istered Nurse (Staff #303) on. Staff #303 stated that she nedications ahead of time em to the patients. She stated actice. ween 8:45 AM and 09:00 AM, wed the Director of Nursing ne observation. Staff #301 t their policy to pre-pour ove medications out of their				
	Item #4- Pain Medic Reassessment	ation Assessment and				
"M po sh Ne pa pa wi	"Medication Adminis policy number 49852 showed that when a Needed" (PRN) med pain, the clinical staf	of the hospital's policy titled, tration-General Guidelines," 266, approved on 10/18, patient receives an "As lication for complaints of if must re-evaluate the te it as 1-10 for effectiveness PRN medication				
	Registered Nurse (S medical record for P	2:54 PM, Surveyor # 5 and a staff #512) reviewed the atient #517. The patient had ow back pain and lower				

.

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

,

3WBL11

.

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		013220	8. WING		10	/01/2019
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
			129TH ST			
AINIER S	SPRINGS	VANCO	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 315	Continued From page	e 9	L 315			
	extremity muscle cra wheelchair for mobili	mps. The patient utilized a ty.				
	The review showed:					
	a. On 08/30/19 at 6:3 administered Ibuprof	35 PM, nursing staff en 600 mg by mouth.				
	Surveyor #5 found no	o evidence nursing staff int after administering the				
	3. On 09/25/19 at 10 Corporate Quality Di	3. On 09/25/19 at 10:17 AM, Surveyor #5 and Corporate Quality Director (Staff #509), reviewed				
	admitted on 08/22/19 Unspecified Psychos of Schizophrenia, Pa	is. The patient had a history ranoid Depression, and Type				
	II Diabetes Mellitus.					
	administered Ibuprof	:43 PM, nursing staff en 600 mg by mouth. o evidence nursing staff				
	assessed an initial pa	ain score or reassessed the tering the PRN medication.				
	b. On 09/14/19 at 9:1 administered Ibunrof	I0 PM, nursing staff en 600 mg by mouth.				
	Surveyor #5 found no	o evidence nursing staff ain score or reassessed the				
		tering the PRN medication.				
	confirmed that staff h	observation, Staff #509 had not documented and				
	admiistering the PRN	eassessed the patient after I medications.				
	Item #5- Insulin Cove Levels	erage for High Blood Glucose				
	4 On 00/25/40 of 40	:17 AM, Surveyor #5 and the				

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 10 of 87

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			e survey Pleted
	<u></u>	013220	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10	/01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		129TH ST UVER, WA 98686			
	CHARADY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN C	E CORRECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
L 315	Continued From pag	e 10	L 315			
	Corporate Quality Director (Staff #509) reviewed the medical record for Patient #518 who was admitted on 08/22/19 for the treatment of Unspecified Psychosis. The patient had a history of Schizophrenia, Paranoid Depression, and Type II Diabetes Mellitus. The review showed the following:					
	prior to every meal a ordered Low dose SI Insulin Protocol with coverage. The protoc glucose level betwee	col showed that for a blood n 110 mg/dl and 150 mg/dl administer 1 unit of Lispro				
		0 PM, Surveyor #5 found no pred the patient's blood the patient received				
	sugar was 140 mg/dl nursing staff should f Lispro insulin subcut	00 PM, the patient's blood . The provider order showed have administered 1 unit of aneously. Surveyor #5 found ent received the insulin.			,	
	sugar was 120 mg/dl nursing staff should f Lispro insulin subcuta	0 AM, the patient's blood . The provider order showed have administered 1 unit of aneously. Surveyor #5 found ent received the insulin.				
	sugar was 115 mg/dl nursing staff should f Lispro insulin subcuta	00 PM, the patient's blood . The provider order showed have administered 1 unit of aneously. Surveyor #5 found ent received the insulin.				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 11 of 87

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
			DDRESS, CITY, STATE	710 CODE		10112013
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS		JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
L 315	Continued From pag	je 11	L 315			
	2. At the time of the	review, Staff #509 confirmed ument the patietn received				
	Item #6- Assessment and Transfer					
	"Emergency Medical Act (EMTALA)," polic approved 07/19, sho presenting to the hos screening examination an emergency medical psychiatric emergency document continued stabilized or transfer to another medical fa emergency department appropriate care, and the patient. If the patient emergency medical send a copy of the E Assessment and Cent the receiving hospital transferred and is no a copy of the EMTAL Certification Consent	wed that all persons spital will receive a medical on to determine if they have cal condition including a cy. The chart should monitoring until the patient is red. When a patient transfers acility, staff are to call an ent able to provide d discuss the transfer with tient consents, call services, and complete and		· · ·		
	reviewed screening of who presented 3 time psychiatric crisis and 01/04/19 at 7:04 AM	:00 AM, Surveyor #5 documents for Patient #513 es in 24 hours for a I treatment for psychosis: On , on 01/04/19 at 7:30 PM and 5 AM. The review showed:				

State Form 256

STATEMENT	Nashington r of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	8. WNG		10/01/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCOL	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 315	Continued From pag	e 12	L 315			
	Assessment Form sh hearing voices telling	40 AM, the completed Safety nowed the patient was g him to harm others and was hts of harming himself "to a				
	c. Review of the form showed the Screening Assessment was incomplete past page 4 as the patient was unable to stay awake. The section of the document titled "Clinician Assessment" stated that the patient might meet criteria for inpatient of outpatient care. Staff failed to complete the remainder of the clinician assessment.	omplete past page 4 as the o stay awake. The section of Clinician Assessment" stated t meet criteria for inpatient or f failed to complete the				
	completed by a Licer Counselor (Staff # 5 member recommend	Treatment Recommendation nsed Mental Health 15) showed that the staff led that the patient go home, er in the day to complete the				
	patient's condition as Surveyor #5 found n	o evidence that staff or informed them of the required by hospital policy. o evidence that a Registered patient prior to sending them				
		02 PM, the EMTALA log erred the patient to an r further evaluation.				
	Assessment Form sh	0 PM, the completed Safety howed the patient was having arming himself and the It to die."				
		of the Screening "The patient returns from a ue to patient being so sleepy				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 13 of 87

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CON A, BUILDING:			SURVEY	
			B. WING				
		013220	B. WNG 10/01/2019				
VAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		129TH ST				
RAINIER	SPRINGS		JVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE COMP TO THE APPROPRIATE DAT		
L 315	Continued From pag	je 13	L 315	······································	• • • • • • • • • • • •		
	patient endorses s or intent, upon returr	in answering questions uicide ideation with no plans h this young man is still Ity keeping his eyes open, answers."					
	Documentation in the section of the form titled "Clinician Assessment" showed "Patient is unable to complete assessment for 2nd time due to lethargy." The Screening Assessment was incomplete.						
	h. Document review of the Personalized Treatment Recommendation showed that the provider requested the patient to seek medical evaluation at an Emergency Room for clearance. Surveyor #5 found no evidence staff discussed a transfer option with the patient or completed the EMTALA Physicians Assessment and Certification to transfer form.						
	notes for 01/04/19 th	ved the Emergency Room hat showed the patient's he patient to the Emergency					
	showed the patient v	05 AM, the EMTALA log vas admitted to inpatient care a psychiatric condition.					
	Director (Staff #508) stated that staff shou form and placed a co	:00 PM, the Interim Quality confirmed the finding and uld have completed a transfer opy in the patient's record.					
	4 On 10/01/19 at 12	:00 PM, Surveyor #5 and the					

	Vashington FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING:			e survey Pleted	
		013220	B. WNG	10/01/201			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
RAINIER	SPRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L 315	Continued From pag	e 14	L 315				
2313	Interim Quality Direct medical records for 3 #516) who presented emergency psychiatr referrals to another fit a. On 06/24/19 at 10 presented for Alcoho Documentation in the the "Patient blood and support for treatment record showed he has .401. Surveyor #5 for received a medical s discussed transfer op staff completed the E Assessment and Cea There was no docum b. On 06/30/19 at 2:5 presented to the hos showed that staff ser Emergency Departm evidence the patient screening; no evider options with the patie EMTALA Physicians	tor (Staff #508) reviewed the B patients (#514, #515, and d to the hospital for ric conditions and received acility. The review showed: ::56 AM, Patient #514 I Detoxification. e EMTALA log showed that cohol too high, to return with t." The patient's medical ad a blood alcohol level of und no evidence the patient creening; no evidence staff ptions with the patient or that EMTALA Physicians rtification to transfer form. hentation of a safe discharge. 51 PM, Patient #515 pital. The EMTALA log nt the patient to an leent. Surveyor #5 found no received a medical nce staff discussed transfer ent or that staff completed the					
	hospital policy.	3 PM, the EMTALA log					
	showed a second en documented the pati	try for Patient #515 that ent's inpatient admission and vas admitted for "Suicidal					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 15 of 87

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
			B WING			10/01/2019	
		013220	B. WNG			101/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
RAINIER S	PRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIV REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCE		PROVIDER'S PLAN 0 (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE	
L 315	Continued From pag	le 15	L 315				
	Staff #508 was unab						
	received a medical s discussed transfer o staff completed the f Assessment and Ce directed by hospital	o evidence the patient screening, no evidence staff ptions with the patient, or that EMTALA Physicians rtification to transfer form as policy. Surveyor #5 also he patient was safely					
	the findings and stat	review, Staff #508 confirmed ed that she had provided ion for the staff in triage, ation requirements.					
	Item #7- Safety Prec	cautions					
	"Sexual Acting Out (6005832, approved behaviors of any kin Reports of sexual ac be investigated. All a sexual behavior will Patients with alleged out behaviors will be physician to ensure Staff will obtain an o the Registered Nurs on the daily Shift Nu RN addresses the p precautions, and lev treatment teams and	el of observation in daily I documents in the Nursing 14 hours. A physician order is					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			SURVEY	
		013220	B. WNG		10	10/01/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		2805 NE	129TH ST				
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L 315	Continued From pag	e 16	L 315				
	Registered Nurse (S of Ancillary and Outp reviewed the medica The review showed t engaged in an occur (SAO) behavior with	:54 PM, Surveyor #5, a taff #512), and the Director patient Services (Staff #516) I record for Patient #517. that on 09/21/19, the patient rence of Sexually Acting Out a roommate and the ed to a different room.					
	Patient #517 on SAC also found no eviden	o evidence staff placed) precautions. Surveyor #5 ace a provider assessed the th the hospital's policy.					
	she did not know if th precautions. Staff #5 admission document types of precautions. SAO precautions as that staff would not fi	12 showed the surveyor an t, which showed different . The document did not list an option. Staff #512 stated ile an incident report unless rm. Staff #516 stated that the					
	completed the medic	days later), Surveyor #5 al record review of Patient owed staff had not yet placed precautions.					
	Item #8- Interpretive	Services					
	"Communication with English Proficiency (Disabilities," policy n 09/18, showed that the identify the language of the LEP person. T	of the hospital's policy titled, n Persons with Limited LEP) and Sensory umber 5182826, approved he hospital will promptly and communication needs he hospital will obtain an use a staff member who is					

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			e survey Pleted	
		013220 B. WNG				10/01/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
RAINIER	SPRINGS		129TH ST IVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L 315	of service beyond the hospital will provide r and support in the co 2. On 09/27/19, Surv medical record for Pa admitted involuntarily treatment of psychos patient was discharg review showed: a. A History and Phy at 7:55 PM showed t communicating with 4 reading the provider b. The Psychosocial 07/27/19 at 1:00 PM deaf and needed an c. The Comprehensit completed on 07/27// patient is deaf and di On 07/28/19, a day s showed that "there w at this time to facilitat d. A psychiatric progr showed the patient is interpreter present. e. An inpatient therag	t a patient requires a scope e hospital capabilities, the referral to the needed service bordination of care. reyor #5 reviewed the atient #512 who was y on 07/26/19 for the sis and violent behavior. The ed on 08/12/19. The record sical completed on 07/26/19 hat the patient was deaf and the provider by hand signals, s lips, and some sounds. Assessment completed on showed that the patient was interpreter. we Psychiatric evaluation 19 at 2:00 PM showed the id not speak. shift nursing assessment vas no interpreter on the unit te communication." ress note on 07/29/19 s "mute" and there was an by note dated 08/03/19 at e patient did not attend group for treatment as no	L 315	DEFICIEN			
te Form 25	that an interpreter co	chiatric progress note stated uld not be located and the		·			

STATE FORM

(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF nued From pag hift nursing as n communicat 08/04/19, a ps n interpreter c 08/05/19, a ps d that the patie be due to his la d, "Thought co as interpreter is on."	2805 NE VANCO STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ge 18 sessment stated that the ed with the nurse on paper. ychiatric progress note stated ould not be located. sychiatric progress note nt was easily frustrated which anguage deficit. The provider intent unable to be assessed a not present again at this t shift nursing assessment se was unable to complete	B. WING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE E 129TH ST DUVER, WA 98686 PREFIX TAG L 315		DF CORRECTION CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF nued From pag hift nursing as t communicat 08/04/19, a ps n interpreter c 08/05/19, a ps d that the patie be due to his la d, "Thought co as interpreter is on."	2805 NE VANCO STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ge 18 sessment stated that the ed with the nurse on paper. ychiatric progress note stated ould not be located. sychiatric progress note nt was easily frustrated which anguage deficit. The provider intent unable to be assessed a not present again at this t shift nursing assessment se was unable to complete	E 129TH ST DUVER, WA 98686 ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE
SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF nued From pag hift nursing as at communicat 08/04/19, a ps n interpreter c 08/05/19, a ps d that the patie be due to his la d, "Thought co as interpreter is on."	VANCO	DUVER, WA 98686	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE
(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF nued From pag hift nursing as n communicat 08/04/19, a ps n interpreter c 08/05/19, a ps d that the patie be due to his la d, "Thought co as interpreter is on."	ge 18 ge 18 sessment stated that the ed with the nurse on paper. ychiatric progress note stated ould not be located. sychiatric progress note nt was easily frustrated which anguage deficit. The provider ntent unable to be assessed a not present again at this t shift nursing assessment se was unable to complete	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE
hift nursing as at communicat 08/04/19, a ps in interpreter c 08/05/19, a ps d that the patie be due to his la d, "Thought co as interpreter is on." 8/06/19, a nigh	sessment stated that the ed with the nurse on paper. ychiatric progress note stated ould not be located. sychiatric progress note nt was easily frustrated which anguage deficit. The provider intent unable to be assessed a not present again at this t shift nursing assessment se was unable to complete	L 315			
nt communication 08/04/19, a ps in interpreter c 08/05/19, a ps d that the patie be due to his la d, "Thought co as interpreter is on." 3/06/19, a nigh	ed with the nurse on paper. ychiatric progress note stated ould not be located. sychiatric progress note nt was easily frustrated which anguage deficit. The provider ntent unable to be assessed a not present again at this t shift nursing assessment se was unable to complete				
n interpreter c 08/05/19, a pa d that the patie be due to his la d, "Thought co as interpreter is on." 8/06/19, a nigh	ould not be located. sychiatric progress note nt was easily frustrated which anguage deficit. The provider ntent unable to be assessed a not present again at this t shift nursing assessment se was unable to complete				
d that the patie be due to his la d, "Thought co as interpreter is on." 3/06/19, a nigh	nt was easily frustrated which anguage deficit. The provider intent unable to be assessed a not present again at this t shift nursing assessment se was unable to complete				
	se was unable to complete				
nift assessmen	t related to the ier and due to a sign				
	chiatric progress note stated ould not be located.				
	t shift nursing assessment eaf and as a result very little				
showed that th e evaluation ar he patient via r	nd that staff communicated notes. The provider was				
showed that th ble, but a staff	ere was not an interpreter f member with knowledge of				
sl e s o sl	howed that th evaluation ar e patient via r to assess or ises. 8/11/19, a psy howed that th ple, but a staff	howed that there was no interpreter present evaluation and that staff communicated e patient via notes. The provider was to assess orientation and thought ses. 8/11/19, a psychiatric inpatient progress howed that there was not an interpreter ole, but a staff member with knowledge of merican Sign Language) interpreted for	howed that there was no interpreter present evaluation and that staff communicated e patient via notes. The provider was to assess orientation and thought eses. 8/11/19, a psychiatric inpatient progress howed that there was not an interpreter ole, but a staff member with knowledge of merican Sign Language) interpreted for	howed that there was no interpreter present evaluation and that staff communicated e patient via notes. The provider was to assess orientation and thought ises. 8/11/19, a psychiatric inpatient progress howed that there was not an interpreter ole, but a staff member with knowledge of imerican Sign Language) interpreted for tient.	howed that there was no interpreter present evaluation and that staff communicated e patient via notes. The provider was to assess orientation and thought eses. 8/11/19, a psychiatric inpatient progress howed that there was not an interpreter ole, but a staff member with knowledge of smerican Sign Language) interpreted for

STATE FORM

3W8L11

If continuation sheet 19 of 87

OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1			E SURVEY PLETED
	013220	B. WING		10/01/2019	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2805 NE	129TH ST	, ZIP CODE		
(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	ACTION SHOULD BE CC TO THE APPROPRIATE	
stated, "Patient is de needs or interact wit no interpreter availal On 08/11/19, a night stated, "Communica writing." 3. On 09/27/19 at 11 Officer (Staff #506) v stated that the hospi American Sign Lang come to the facility a	eaf and hard to communicate h others." "Patient is deaf but ble." shift nursing assessment ted with nurse through :00 AM, the Chief Nursing verified the observation and tal had trouble getting an uage (ASL) interpreter to ind were only able to provide	L 315			
WAC 246-322-035 P Procedures. (1) The develop and implem- written policies and p consistent with this of services provided: (of patient rights accord 71.05 and 71.34 RC posting those rights place for the patients This Washington Adi as evidenced by: Based on document of hospital policy and failed to follow its pro-	Policies and licensee shall ent the following procedures shapter and d) Assuring ing to chapters W, including in a prominent s to read; ministrative Code is not met review, interview, and review d procedures, the hospital procedure for provision of	L 320			
	Continued From pag stated, "Patient is de needs or interact wit no interpreter availal On 08/11/19, a night stated, "Communica writing." 3. On 09/27/19 at 11 Officer (Staff #506) v stated that the hospi American Sign Lang come to the facility a an interpreter for 3 d 322-035.1D POLICII WAC 246-322-035 F Procedures. (1) The develop and implem written policies and g consistent with this c services provided: (c patient rights accord 71.05 and 71.34 RC posting those rights place for the patients This Washington Adi as evidenced by: Based on document of hospital policy and failed to follow its pro-	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 013220 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A 2805 NE VANCOU SPRINGS VANCOU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 19 Stated, "Patient is deaf and hard to communicate needs or interact with others." "Patient is deaf but no interpreter available." On 08/11/19, a night shift nursing assessment stated, "Communicated with nurse through writing." 3. On 09/27/19 at 11:00 AM, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) verified the observation and stated that the hospital had trouble getting an American Sign Language (ASL) interpreter to come to the facility and were only able to provide an interpreter for 3 days. 322-035.1D POLICIES-PATIENT RIGHTS WAC 246-322-035 Policies and Procedures. (1) The licensee shall develop and implement the following written policies and procedures consistent with this chapter and services provided: (d) Assuring patient rights according to chapters 71.05 and 71.34 RCW, including posting those rights in a prominent place for the patients to read; This Washington Administrative Code is not met	OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CA. A. BUILDING: DF CORRECTION 013220 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE BRINGS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES ID ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES IC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES ID SUMARY STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIENCLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING:	OP DEFICIENCIES P11 PROVIDERSUPPLIENCIAN A BUILDING: (X3 MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING: 013220 B. WING (10 DOWDER OR SUPPLIEN STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2805 NE 123TH ST (20 SUMMARY STREAMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DD PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION (20 REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTEVING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG CACOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY INLITION INFORMATION PREFIX TAG CACOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE Continued From page 19 L 315 L 315 EACH OF CORRECTION

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

.

3WBL11

.

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10/01/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	PRINGS		129TH ST IVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE				N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 320	Continued From pag	je 20	L 320			
	the grievance invest	igation and steps taken on				
		to investigate the grievance				
		be informed about how the				
	-	and resolved the grievance.				
		U				
	Findings included:					
		en la la tratación de				
		of the hospital policy and				
		eneral Grievances and Patient				
		& IOP), " PolicyStatID # d 09/19, showed that when				
		has been resolved, the				
		vritten notification of the				
		siness days. The Patient				
	Advocate will respon					
		dress the following areas:				
	(1) The name of the	Hospital contact				
		on behalf of the individual to				
	investigate the comp	blaint				
	(3) The results of the					
	• • •	pletion of the complaint				
	process					
	(5) The steps to take outcome	e if dissatisfied with the				
		:25 AM, Surveyor #3				
		al's grievance log. The review				
		9/19, Patient #305 filed a				
		ospital concerning the quality				
		atient program. On 06/29/19,				
		low-up letter with additional				
		er concerns. The grievance				
		hospital sent a letter to the rizing a conversation with the				
		ent (Staff #306). The "notes				
		t resolution was done verbally				
		needed when the letter was				
	*····	e file, the surveyor reviewed				
		d and unsigned letter from the				

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	SPRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 320	grievance. The letter on steps the complai with the outcome. 3. At the time of revio Director of Nursing (the hospital sent the Staff #301 stated that when the hospital se	solution of Patient #305's did not include information inant could take if dissatisfied ew, Surveyor #3 asked the Staff #301) if she knew when letter to the complainant. It she could not determine nt the letter. She indicated recent turnover of staff	L 320	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
L 360	as evidenced by: Based on observation hospital failed to imp policy consistent with Washington (RCW) smoking in public plat Failure to prohibit sm	Policies and licensee shall ent the following procedures shapter and) Smoking on s; ministrative Code is not met n and document review, the lement their facility smoking n Revised Code of 70.160, which addresses aces.	L 360	·		
	from exposure to see Findings included:					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

TATEMENT	Vashington - FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			e survey Pleted
			A, BUILDING:	·····		
	1 Anithe -	013220	B. WING		10/01/2019	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
	SPRINGS		129TH ST			
	CUMMADY C	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	UVER, WA 98686	PROVIDER'S PLAN	TE CORRECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
L 360	Continued From pag	e 22	L 360			
	showed that all smok appropriately to prev into the facility. The p reference to RCW 7 smoking within 25 fe windows that open, a 2. On 09/23/19 at 10 observed signs adjac parking area. The ob signs indicated smok	0.160.075, which prohibits et of entrances, exits, and ventilation intakes. :30 AM, Surveyor #4 cent to the hospital's outside eservation showed that the king was prohibited within 20 which is not compliant with				
L 435	as evidenced by: Based on interview a documents, the hosp to appoint an admini- implementing the pol	ioverning Body and governing nt an sible for licies adopted by ministrative Code is not met and review of hospital ital's Governing Body failed strator to be responsible for licies adopted by the	L 435			
	aspects of patient ca Failure to have an ac oversee all aspects of	Iministrator to direct and of hospital treatment and n, puts patients at risk of				

STATE FORM

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		СОМ	PLETED
		013220	8. WNG		10)/01/2019
ME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NI	E 129TH ST			
AINIER S	PRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			······
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	available members o Body (both present a teleconference). Men Chief Executive Offic members of the hosp Medical Director (Sta Operating Officer (St President of Nursing also reviewed the Go minutes. Review of th minutes showed no e had documented app the current administra 2. On 10/01/19 at 11: the members of the C present and attending were meeting minute appointment of the C Officer (Staff #412) a hospital. After the conclusion o meeting, Staff #412 p document titled,"Minut the Governing Board dated 10/01/19. The members of the hosp parent company's Ch Chief Medical Officer telephone, that result appointment of Staff administrator. 322-040.8i ADMIN R	10 AM, Surveyor #5, veyor #3 interviewed f the hospital's Governing nd attending via hbers included the hospital's er (Staff #412) and 3 ital's parent corporation: the ff #413), The Chief aff #414) and the Vice (Staff #415). The surveyors verning Body meeting he Governing Body meeting evidence the Governing Body roval for the appointment of ator. 10 AM, the surveyors asked Governing Body (both g via teleconference) if there is to document the urrent Chief Executive is administrator for the of the Governing Body produced a 1- page utes of Special Meeting of of Rainier Springs, LLC," document indicated that two ital's Governing Board (The hief Operating Officer and) held a special meeting via ed in nomination and #412 as the hospital's	L 435			
	WAC 246-322-040 G	overning Body and				

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10)/01/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER			129TH ST			
		VANCOL	IVER, WA 98686		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Continued From page	e 24	L 495			
	Administration. The g body shall: (8) Requir professional staff byla concerning, at a mini Mechanisms to monit quality of care and cli performance; This Washington Adm as evidenced by: Based on interview a Governing Body Byla Improvement Plan, th failed to implement at monitor and evaluate performance including - Failure to implement performance improve - Failure to aggregate patient medication er other adverse events common factors throu program (Item #2); - Failure to ensure that implemented perform and action plans for a minimum thresholds, quality indicators rela quality of care (Item # -Failure to ensure that complexity of the hos services, and involves	governing re and approve aws and rules mum: (i) tor and evaluate inical ninistrative Code is not met nd review of the hospital's ws and Performance he hospital's Governing Body nd maintain mechanisms to quality of care and clinical g: t the quality assessment and ment (QAPI) plan (Item #1); e and analyze data regarding rors, patient injuries, and for patterns, trends and ugh the hospital's quality e hospital developed and hance improvement activities activities not meeting that supported hospital ted to patient safety and				
	(Item #4).					
	Failure to have a fully	integrated Quality Program				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A, BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		1()/01/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER S	SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	DATE
L 495	Continued From pag	je 25	L 495			
	that ancompasses a	Il areas of the hospital,				
		es data on processes and				
		itient care and develops				
		ove identified problems, puts				
	• •	irm from substandard care.				
	Findings included:					
	Item #1- Governing Body Oversight					
	1. Document review of the hospital's quality					
	document titled, "Or					
	Improvement Plan," policy number 6366314,					
	approved 07/19, showed that the hospital's Organizational Quality Improvement plan is to					
		ng Board, medical staff, and				
	professional service					
	optimal patient care	to deliver safe, effective,				
		mal risk. The Governing				
		e for the quality of care				
	provided. The Gover					
		luate the effectiveness of the				
		activities performed				
		ital and the organizational				
		program as a whole. The				
		quires a detail and frequency				
	of data collection for					
	performance proces	ses outline in the Quality Plan				
		of all patient care and service				
		ient Safety Committee on a				
	monthly basis.					
		the hospital's policy titled,				
		policy number 6313788,				
		owed that the Governing Body				
		ponsibility for performance				
		anagement, and outcomes. d oversees performance				
	The Governing boar	a oversees periornance	1			1

ADD TAY DF CORRECTION DEMINIPORTION INSTRUCT A RUILONG:	SURVEY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RAMIER SPRINGS 2805 NE 123TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 58685 OP D. PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES RECULTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE) TO THE APROPRIATE DEFICIENCY (INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE) TO THE APROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) L 495 Continued From page 26 L 495 L 495 L 495 Continued From page 26 L 495 Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital sociality activities as required. 2, On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chiel Nursing Officer (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: 4. 4. a. Hospital staff did not report data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. 5. 5. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meeting minutes. 5. 5. 5.	
RAINER SPRINGS Case Summary strateger of DEFIGENCE PRETIX TAG Summary strateger of DEFIGENCE PRETIX TAG CRONDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFIDENCY WILLS (DENTHYNIO INFORMATION) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFIDENCY WILLS (DENTHYNIO INFORMATION) L 495 Continued From page 20 L 495 L 495 Continued From page 20 L 495 Decument responsibilities, receiving and acting on reports that summarize activities of performance improvement, risk management, safety, human resources, budget, and other hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document tilled, "Hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document tilled, "Hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital social privileges include continuous guality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, guality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2, On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chiel Nursing Officer (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Indicators Identified in the recting minutes. C. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meeting minutes. C. The data reported for January, February, March,	01/2019
DANNER SPRINGS VANCOUVER, WA 38866 OVAID PREERK TAG BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EXCL DEFICIENCE WAST ET ENCLODE BY FULL REGULATIONY OR LSC IDENTEYING INFORMATION) IDE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EXCL DEFICIENCE) WAST ET ENCLODE BY FULL PREERK TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EXCL DEFICIENCE) WAST ET ENCLODE BY FULL PREERK DECIDENCIDY) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EXCL DEFICIENCE) WAST ET ENCLODE BY FULL PREERK DECIDENCIDY) L 445 Continued From page 26 L 445 reappointment responsibilities, receiving and acting on reports that summarize activities of performance improvement, risk management, safety, human resources, budget, and other hospital based functions. L 445 Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital Medical Staff Bylaws," (last approved 11/18), showed that responsibilities for medical staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. . D. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. . . c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed do	
OKA ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EAU TORNOY OR LSC DEMITY ING INFORMATOR) ID PREFIX TAG PRODUCTOR (EAU TORNOY OR LSC DEMITY ING INFORMATOR) ID PREFIX TAG PRODUCTOR (EAU TORNOY OR LSC DEMITY ING INFORMATOR) L.495 Continued From page 26 reappointment responsibilities, receiving and acting on reports that summarize activities of performance improvement, risk management, safety, human recources, budget, and other hospital based functions. L 495 Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital based functions. L Continued From page 26 (EAU TORNOY OR LSC DEMITY) 2. On Og/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #506) reviewed the hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality committee. D. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported if of January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital Idi on the goals stabilistic doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Insprovement Profit	
Imagine (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REPRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) L.495 Continued From page 20 reappointment responsibilities, receiving and acting on reports that summarize activities of performance improvement, risk management, safety, human resources, budget, and other hospital based functions. L495 Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital based functions. Image: Continued From page 20 to continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. Image: Continue Content C	(X5
 reappointment responsibilities, receiving and acting on reports that summarize activities of performance improvement, risk management, safety, human resources, budget, and other hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital Medical Staff Bylaws," (last approved 11/18), showed that responsibilities for medical staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization nevel we, utilization preview, utilization peer review, utilization peer review, utilization and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) reviewed the hospital's Quality (Staff #506) reviewed the hospital's Quality (Staff #506) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported for January, February, March, Aprii, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee for medication missed doses provement Plans for tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	COMPL DAT
acting on reports that summarize activities of performance improvement, risk management, safety, human resources, budget, and other hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital Medical Staff Bylaws," (last approved 11/18), showed that responsibilities or medical staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital's did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
acting on reports that summarize activities of performance improvement, risk management, safety, human resources, budget, and other hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital Medical Staff Bylaws," (last approved 11/18), showed that responsibilities or medical staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital's did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
 performance improvement, risk management, safety, human resources, budget, and other hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital Medical Staff Bylaws," (last approved 11/18), showed that responsibilities for medical staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #506) are the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
safety, human resources, budget, and other hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital Medical Staff Bylaws," (last approved 11/18), showed that responsibilities for medical staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #508) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital' donot meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
hospital based functions. Document review of the hospital document titled, "Hospital Medical Staff Bylaws." (last approved 11/18), showed that responsibilities for medical staff and providers with chincal privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review. utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #508) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
 "Hospital Medical Staff Bylaws," (last approved 11/18), showed that responsibilities for medical staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #508) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
 11/18), showed that responsibilities for medical staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality [Staff #508] reviewed the hospital's Quality [Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
staff and providers with clinical privileges include continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #508) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
continuous quality improvement, professional practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
practice evaluation, peer review, utilization review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
review, quality evaluation and related monitoring activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #508) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
activities as required. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:50 PM, Surveyor #5, Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
Surveyor #4, the Chief Nursing Officer (Staff #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
 #506) and the Interim Director of Quality (Staff #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
 #508) reviewed the hospital's Quality Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
Improvement Program. The review showed: a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
 a. Hospital staff did not report data for quality indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
 indicators identified in the Hospital's Quality Plan to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
to the Quality Committee. b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
 b. There was line item data for medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
 medication-missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for 	
and contraband reported in the meeting minutes. c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
c. The data reported for January, February, March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
March, April, May, June, July, and August 2019 showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
showed the hospital did not meet goals established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
established by the Quality Committee for medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
medication missed doses, discharge summaries, and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
and contraband. There was no evidence that the Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
Quality Committee developed, reported, or tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
tracked Process Improvement Plans for	
d. Surveyor #5 found no evidence that the	

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

STATEMEN	Nashington T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	8. WING		1	/01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	CODINCS	2805 NE	E 129TH ST			
RAINIER	SFRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 495	Continued From pag	e 27	L 495	þ		
	Nutritional Services, Services, Discharge into the Quality Impre- 3. On 10/01/19 at 11 Surveyor #4, and Su hospital's Governing Governing Body mea evidence the Govern hospital tracked, or a assessment and per quality indicators ide Quality Improvemen showed no evidence process improvemer indicators (medicatic and Discharge Sumr	:10 AM, Surveyor #5, rveyor #3 interviewed the Body and reviewed the eting minutes. Review of the eting minutes showed no ning Body ensured that the analyzed all quality formance improvement ntified in the hospital's t Plan. The review also that the hospital developed at activities to address the 3 on missed doses, contraband,				
	Vice-President of Op that the Governing B maintained by the ho that when the Gover hospital is "falling sh "platform" staff to wo expectations or mak this was not necessa found in the minutes 4. Surveyor #5 asket its involvement in qu process improvement services, based on the the investigation. Th	d the Governing Body about ality tracking, monitoring, and ht for the hospital's pharmacy he issues identified during e Springstone Vice President (8) stated that they have "a				

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING;			E SURVEY PLETED		
		013220	B. WING	······	10	/01/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE				
RAINIER	PRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Continued From pag	je 28	L 495		Anna -			
	complete an annual review," and that they (the parent company) did not "see issues across the platform." Item #2- Data Aggregation and Analysis							
	titled, "Organizationa policy number 63663 that the hospital's Or Improvement plan is Board, medical staff, staff demonstrate a deliver safe, effective services in an envirce patient is a coordina the approach to impi multiple departments the plans, processes comprise the perform hospital. The progra components includin patient safety, and q quality control activit	to ensure the Governing , and professional service consistent endeavor to e, optimal patient care and onment of minimal risk. As a ted and collaborative effort, roving performance involves s and disciplines establishing s, and mechanisms that mance improvement of the m consists of focus ng quality improvement, quality assessment, and ties. The status of identified plans is tracked to assure						
	monitoring, assessm individuals with clinic quality improvement and all appropriate of disciplines that affeo medical staff service service committee w	Im includes performance ment, and evaluation of all cal privileges. The continuous activities of the medical staff departments and services and at patient care and safety and as within the medical staff vill be reviewed including:						
te Form 25	c. Safety Manageme	erapeutics Function						

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION		e Survey Pleted
		013220	B. WING	10	/01/2019	
			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 129TH ST	e, Zip Code		
	DF MINOS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES :Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Continued From page	e 29	L 495			
	d. Risk Management e. Infection Control f. Utilization Management					
	Patient Care and Quality Control Activities are monitored, assessed, and evaluated including:					
	 a. Clinical Laboratory b. Nursing Services c. Nutritional Service d. Pharmacy Service 	s				
	e. Therapeutic and D					
	independent committee implementation and reffectiveness of the F will report committee and actions to the Qu Committee. Informatic concurrent data related	monitoring of the Patient Safety Program and findings, determinations, uality Improvement ion reporting will contain ed to ongoing patient safety ues and well as information				
		or trends in performance ormance measures related				
	a. Management of ha	zardous conditions				
	b. Medication manag	ement				
	c. Restraint use and	seclusion use				
	d. Behavior manager	nent and treatment				
	e. Appropriateness of	f pain management				
	f. Care, treatment or populations	services to high-risk				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 30 of 87

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:	DNSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WNG		10	/01/2019
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	SPRINGS		129TH ST			
			UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Continued From pag	e 30	L 495	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
	g. National patient sa	afety goals.				
	In-depth analysis is o performance, patterr	conducted for levels of ns, or trends for:				
	a. All serious advers	e drug events				
	b. All significant med	lication errors				
	c. Hazardous conditi	ons				
		ans will be collected and				
		ity/Safety Committee on a Its of outcomes of quality				
		tient safety activities				
	identified through da	ta collection and analysis,				
	performed by the me					
	committees, ancillar Committees, and the					
		vill be reported to Quality				
		ittee on a monthly/bimonthly				
	or quarterly bases as committee.	s designated by the				
	2. On 09/30/19 at 2:	50 PM, Surveyor #5, ief Nursing Officer (Staff				
	5017Veyor #4, the Ch #506) and the Interir	n Director of Quality (Staff				
	#508) reviewed the I					
	Improvement Progra	m. Surveyor #5 observed				
		ndicators identified in the				
		an were not reported to the				
		Surveyor #5 observed only dication-missed doses,				
		s, and contraband reported				
		es. Surveyor #5 found no				
		of the line-itemed data.				
	3. On 09/30/19 at 2:					
		ief Nursing Officer (Staff				

3W8L11

STATEMENT	Nashington r of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B, WING		10	/01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
	KONDER OR SUITEIER		129TH ST	,		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Continued From pag	le 31	L 495			
	 #508) reviewed the I Improvement Prograevidence that quality tracked patient safet hospital's quality Improvement? 4. At the time of the confirmed the finding missed doses, disch contraband were the of the parent corporating that the hospital did that were not reported Staff #506 stated that 	am. Surveyor #5 found no y staff measured, analyzed, or y activities identified in the provement Plan to rable improvement in review, Staff #506 and #508 g and stated that medication arge summaries, and a indicators reported as part ation's quality metrics and track other quality measures ed to the Quality Committee. at there could be sting minutes to capture				
	titled, "Organizationa policy number 63663 that the program cor including quality imp quality assessment, The hospital tracks t problems and action improvement or prot Data on all action pla reported to the Qual monthly basis. Resu	ty Improvement of the hospital's document al Quality Improvement Plan," 314, approved 07/19, showed hisists of focus components provement, patient safety, and and quality control activities. the status of identified plans to assure plem resolution. ans will be collected and ity/Safety Committee on a lits of outcomes of quality atient safety activities			-	
ate Form 25	Data on all action pla reported to the Qual monthly basis. Resu improvement and pa identified through da performed by the me committees, ancillar	ans will be collected and ity/Safety Committee on a lits of outcomes of quality atient safety activities ata collection and analysis, adical staff service				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 32 of 87

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			e survey Pleted
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Committees, and the Improvement team will provement Commi- or quarterly bases as committee. 2. On 09/30/19 at 2:6 Surveyor #4, the Chi- #506) and the Interin #508) reviewed the h- Improvement Progra a. Hospital staff did n indicators identified if to the Quality Commi- b. There was line iter medication-missed d and contraband reported the data reported for April, May, June, July the hospital did not n Quality Committee for discharge summaries was no evidence tha developed, reported, Improvement Plans f their goals. c. Surveyor #5 found integrated Clinical La Nutritional Services, Services, Discharge into the Quality Impro- 3. At the time of the n	 a Continuous Quality yill be reported to Quality ittee on a monthly/bimonthly a designated by the 50 PM, Surveyor #5, bef Nursing Officer (Staff n Director of Quality (Staff nospital's Quality m. The review showed: not report data for quality n the Hospital's Quality Plan ittee. m data for losses, discharge summaries, orted in the meeting minutes. r January, February, March, y, and August 2019 showed neet goals established by the or medication missed doses, s, and contraband. There t the Quality Committee or tracked Process for indicators not meeting 	L 495	DEFICIE	ΝC7)	
te Form 25	workgroups addressi information was not r Committee. The staff	ing the issues but that the reported in the Quality f member also stated that the				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 33 of 87

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		COM	e Survey Pleted
		013220	B. WING	,	10	/01/2019
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		2805 NI	E 129TH ST			
AINIER S	PRINGS		UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) IÐ PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Continued From pag	e 33	L 495	<u></u>		
		ve the meeting minutes to hat was shared in the				
	Item #4- Complexity	of Services				
	document titled, "Org Improvement Plan," approved 07/19, sho organizational quality includes performanc and evaluation of all privileges. The contin activities of the medi departments and ser	policy number 6366314, wed the scope of the / improvement program e monitoring, assessment, individuals with clinical nuous quality improvement cal staff and all appropriate vices and disciplines that and safety and medical staff nedical staff service viewed including: gement erapeutics Function nt				
	Patient Care and Qu monitored, assessed	ality Control Activities are I, and evaluated including:				
	 a. Clinical Laboratory b. Nursing Services c. Nutritional Service d. Pharmacy Service e. Therapeutic and E 	s s				
	A Patient Safety Con independent commit implementation and					

STATEMEN	Washington FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COM	e survey Pleted
		013220	B. WING		10)/01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
			129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Continued From pag	e 34	L 495	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
L 495	 will report committee and actions to the Q Committee. Informat concurrent data relat and medical error iss related to the proacti Undesirable patterns are analyzed for peri- to: a. Management of hi b. Medication manage c. Restraint use and d. Behavior manage e. Appropriateness of f. Care, treatment or populations g. National patient sate 	e findings, determinations, uality Improvement ion reporting will contain ted to ongoing patient safety sues and well as information ive risk assessment. Is or trends in performance formance measures related azardous conditions gement seclusion use ment and treatment of pain management services to high-risk afety goals. conducted for levels of hs, or trends for:		·		
	b. All significant med c. Hazardous conditi	lication errors ions			·	
	reported to the Qual monthly basis. Resu improvement and pa	ta collection and analysis, adical staff service				
	Committees, and the Improvement team v	Continuous Quality vill be reported to Quality ittee on a monthly/bimonthly				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

•

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A, BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
	CONDER ON DOPPEIER		129TH ST			
AINIER S	PRINGS		UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 495	Continued From pag	e 35	L 495			
	#506) and the Interim #508) reviewed the h Improvement Plan at observed that the ho indicators for Patient Activities as "Service Services" or by man Management" but dir quality indicators to h service or program n observed only line its medication-missed of and contraband report	ef Nursing Officer (Staff n Director of Quality (Staff nospital's Quality nd Program. Surveyor #5 spital's Quality Plan listed Care and Quality Control es" for example, "Pharmacy agement such as "Safety d not identify the specific be measured within that nanagement. Surveyor #5 em data for loses, discharge summaries, orted in the meeting minutes, the complexities of services				
	confirmed the finding missed doses, disch contraband were the reported as part of th metrics and that the quality measures tha Quality Committee. S there could be impro	review, Staff #506 and #508 g and stated that medication arge summaries, and indicators the hospital heir parent company's quality hospital did track other it were not reported to the Staff #506 also stated that vement in meeting minutes n shared in the committee.				
L 505	WAC 246-322-050 S shall: (1) Employ suf qualified staff to: (a) adequate patient ser	ficient, Provide	L 505			

STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 36 of 87

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
			B. WNG			
		013220			<u> 10</u>	/01/2019
iame of Pi	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE, 129TH ST	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		VER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED T(DEFICIE)	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
	of hospital policy and failed to provide the finecessary to provide hospital. Failure to ensure add staff is available to pr therapy in a psychiat patient harm. Findings included: 1. Document review "Program Overview/S policy number 54410 that in patient hospita group and individual counseling to each ir individual's mental he disorder and motivati	document review, and review a procedure, the hospital types and numbers of staff care for all areas of the equate numbers of trained rovide for mental health ric specialized hospital risks of the hospital's policy titled, Scope of Care-Inpatient," 150, approved 07/19, showed alization services include therapy. Therapists provide individual that addresses the ealth or substance abuse ion, and continuing care				
	community meetings independence and m important in the treat program. 2. On 09/23/19 at 12 Registered Nurse (Si medical record for Pa admitted to the Detoo and transferred to the Unit on 09/02/19 for t Ideation, Documenta showed that on the for	Autual support that is ment of all patients in the 54 PM, Surveyor #5 and a taff #512) reviewed the atient #517 who was kification Unit on 08/27/19 e Inpatient Mental Wellness the treatment of Suicidal tion in the medical record blowing days, the patient did individual therapy because of				

STATE FORM

.

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 37 of 87

TATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILDING.			
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE		
	PRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686			
(VA) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN 0	F CORRECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN) THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE DATE
L 505	Continued From pag	e 37	L 505			
	-2 09/02/19 a Goal-I Therapy Group (CB1	Directed and Semi-Structured) and Activity Group				
	-3 09/12/19, an Activ	vity Group				
	-4 09/15/19, 2 Activi	ty Groups				
	-5 09/19/19, an Activ	vity Group				
	-6 09/22/19, an Art 1	Therapy Activity Group				
	-7 09/22/19, CBT					
	(Staff #512) confirme	00, PM, a Registered Nurse ed the finding and stated that rt on therapy staff and they I the therapy groups.				
-	Corporate Quality Di the medical record for admitted on 08/22/19 Unspecified Psychos of Schizophrenia, Pa II Diabetes Mellitus. medical record show	17 AM, Surveyor #5 and the rector (Staff #509), reviewed or Patient #518 who was 9 for the treatment of sis. The patient had a history aranoid Depression, and Type Documentation in the red that on the following days, acceive group or individual icient staff:				
	-1 09/12/19, an Acti	vity Group				
	-2 09/15/19, 2 Activi	ity Groups				
	-3 09/19/19 an Activ	rity Group				
	-4 09/22/19, an Art ⁻	Therapy Activity Group				
	-5 09/22/19, CBT					
	e. At the time of the	review, Staff #509 confirmed				

STATE FORM

6899

4

If continuation sheet 38 of 87

ECTION (X5) tOULD BE PROPRIATE DATE
ECTION (X5) IOULD BE COMPLE
TOULD BE COMPLE
TOULD BE COMPLE
TOULD BE COMPLE

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 39 of 87

ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
	013220	B. MNG		10	/01/2019
ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPI	DIFR STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
		5 NE 129TH ST			
AINIER SPRINGS	VAN	ICOUVER, WA 98686			
REFIX (EACH C	MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	id Prefix TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
of discharge performance 2. On 09/27/ interviewed ti #304) about 1 #304 stated ti the hospital si discharge pla those duties stated that the responsible fi implementati The surveyor current thera discharge pla confirmed the discharge pla Therapist job	also asked Staff #304 to review the	ff			
L 530 322-050.4 W WAC 246-32	rent Therapist Disclosure Statement licensed therapists and certified in staff. Seven of the twelve entified as having primary es for supporting the hospital's three sing units did not have a license, or education background in social ent with training in discharge ORK REFERENCES 2-050 Staff. The licensee ify work references				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		013220	B. WNG		<u> 10</u>	0/01/2019
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE, 129TH ST	ZIP CODE		
AINIER S	PRINGS		JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 530	Continued From pag	je 40	L 530			
	This Washington Ad as evidenced by:	ministrative Code is not met				
	hospital failed to obt	review and interview, the ain work references prior to 20 personnel files reviewed 10).				
	Failure to verify work employment puts pa substandard care.	k references prior to tients at risk of receiving				
	Findings included:					
	Surveyor #4 reviewed Human Resource M review included the contracted dieticians The review showed evidence that the ho	veen 8:50 AM and 2:00 PM, ed personnel files with the anager (Staff #402). The personnel files for two s (Staff #406 and Staff #410). that neither file contained ospital obtained work iring the contracted staff.				
		review, Staff #402 he hospital had not obtained or to hiring the contracted staff		s.		
L 545	322-050.6A ORIEN	TATION-ORG	L 545			
	WAC 246-322-050 S shall: (6) Provide an orientation and appr for all staff, including Organization of the I This Washington Ad as evidenced by:	d document opriate training g: (a)				

STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 41 of 87

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			Te bolebillo,			
		013220	B. WING			/01/2019
iame of Pi	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
AINIER S	SPRINGS		129TH ST UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 545	Continued From pag	 ge 41	L 545			
	hospital failed to pro	t review and interview, the wide orientation to the n for 1 of 20 personnel files 9).				
	organization of the h	nd document orientation to the nospital for contracted staff of harm from inadequately				
	Findings included:					
	Surveyor #4 reviewe Human Resource M review included the Technician (Staff #4 hospital's pharmacy document review sh	veen 8:50 AM and 2:00 PM, ed personnel files with the lanager (Staff #402). The personnel file of a Pharmacy 09) contracted to work in the and on the patient floor. The lowed that Staff #409 had not to the hospital or her duties.				
		review, Staff #402 the hospital failed to provide ion to the contracted				
L 675	322-060.1 HIV/AIDS	STRAINING	L 675			
	WAC 246-322-060 H Training. The licens Verify or arrange ap education and traini thirty days of employ prevention, transmis treatment of human virus (HIV) and acqu immunodeficiency s consistent with RCV	propriate ng of staff within yment on the ssion, and immunodeficiency uired yndrome (AIDS)				

STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 42 of 87

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		013220	B. WNG		<u> 10</u>	/01/2019
AME OF PP	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
AINIER S	PRINGS		JVER, WA 98686		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 675	Continued From pag	e 42	L 675			
	This Washington Adr as evidenced by:	ninistrative Code is not met				
	Based on document	review and interview, the				
		vide documentation that staff education and training for				
	prevention, transmis	sion and treatment of human				
		rus (HIV) within 30 days of ent with Revised Code of				
		70.24.310, for 3 of 20				
1	personnel files review	wed (Staff #406,Staff #410).				
	Failure to ensure tha	It staff members have				
		for prevention, transmission				
	and treatment of HIV risk of harm from infe	/ puts patients and staff at ection.				
	Findings included:					
		een 8:50 AM and 2:00 PM,				
	Surveyor #4 reviewe Human Resource Ma	d personnel files with the				
		the personnel files for two				
	dieticians (Staff # 40	6, Staff #410) and one				
		it (Staff #411) showed no ce that they received HIV				
	training within 30 day					
	2. At the time of the	review, Staff #402 stated that				
	the contracted dietic	ians and the patient care				
	assistant should hav training in their files.	e documentation of HIV				
L 810	322-120.6B WATER	TEMPERATURE	L 810			
		Physical Environment.				
	The licensee shall: (adequate supply of h					
	adoquato suppry or r					

,

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING		40	/01/2019
		013220			1 10	10112019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP GODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
1.040			L 810	DEFICIEN		
L 810	Continued From page	-	LOIU			
	running water under					
	the standards in cha					
	246-291 WAC, with: temperature not exc					
	automatically regula					
	plumbing fixtures us					
		Iministrative Code is not met				
	as evidenced by:					
	Deserve en eteremiente	an and intensions the bounital				
		on and interview, the hospital ot water temperature in patient				
		that reduces the risk of				
	scalding during use					
	Failure to maintain	water temperature at 120				
	degrees Fahrenheit	or less puts patients at risk of				
	harm from scalding bathing activities.	during hand washing or				
	Findings included:					
	1. On 09/25/19 at 1	1:30 AM, Surveyor #4 and the				
		Staff #404) entered a patient				
		Unit to assess the water				
	,	ap in a patient bathroom. thin-stemmed thermometer				
		temperature at the tap. The				
		that the thermometer read				
	124 degrees Fahrer	nheit. Immediately following				
		surveyor also checked the				
		at the tap in a bathroom sink				
		e Area of the hospital. The 23.3 degrees Fahrenheit.				
	mennometer read 1	20.0 degrees rantemen.				
		observation, Staff #404				
	stated that he was u	inaware of the water				
		ment. He reduced the water				
	temperature at the t	ap during the survey.				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 44 of 87

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		042020	B. WING		10	/01/2019
		013220	DDRESS, CITY, STATE		<u> </u>	0112010
NAME OF PF	Rovider or supplier		129TH ST			
RAINIER	PRINGS		IVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1065	Continued From pag	je 44	L1065	- Louisting	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
L1065		MENT PLAN-COMPREHENS	L1065			
	as evidenced by: Based on interview, policies and procedu	ensee shall ervision and and discharge titent admitted or ut not prehensive loped within blowing admission: hulti-disciplinary input, when batient, family, (ii) Reviewed and al health sated by the dition; (iii) batient, and, appropriate, to lemented by				
	#509, #512, #517, # Failure to develop at can result in the inap delayed treatment o lead to patient harm treatment for a medi	of care reviewed (Patient 520, #521, and #524). n individualized plan of care opropriate, inconsistent, or f patient's needs and may and lack of appropriate ical condition.				
	Findings included:					
	1. Document review	of the hospital's policy and				

STATEMEN	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	DDINCE	2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCOU	IVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1065	Continued From pag	e 45	L1065	usuut m , saan ,		
		eatment Planning-Philosophy number 5063622, approved				
		every patient admitted to the				
		individualized plan specific to				
	his or her assessed	needs. Care planning				
	includes the develop					
		e, treatment, and services h include patient objectives,				
		ervices, and treatments				
	necessary to assist t	he patient in meeting the				
	identified goal. The p	plan of care, treatment, and				
	services includes:					
	a. Defined Problems	i				
	b. Measurable goals					
	c. Frequency of care	e, treatment, and services				
	d. A description of fa barriers to care	cilitating factors and possible				
	e. Criteria for transiti	on				
	f. A plan for discharg	e				
	g. Documentation of	the course of treatment				
	h. Treatment plan re response to goals ar	view that evaluates patient nd interventions.				
		the hospital's policy titled,				
	"Program Overview/	Scope of Care-Inpatient,"				
		050, approved 07/19, showed				
		s will address lack of erventions will be developed				
		participation in treatment.				
		2:54 PM, Surveyor #5 and a				
	Registered Nurse (S	Staff #512) reviewed the				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 46 of 87

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1065	Continued From pag	e 46	L1065		, <u> </u>	
	medical record for P showed:	atient #517. The review				
		history of chronic low back mity muscle cramps. The eelchair for mobility.				
		patient transferred from n to the inpatient unit for				
	c. The patient was n therapy attendance.	on-compliant with group				
		patient engaged in an Ily Acting Out (SAO) amate.				
	e. On 09/22/19, the threw a chair at staff	patient became violent and				
	plan included defined goals, frequency of o a description of facili barriers to care, or o problems of altered i	o evidence the patient care d problems, measurable care, treatment, and services, tating factors and possible riteria for transition for the mobility, substance use non-compliance, SAO, violent				
	3. At the time of the the care plan was m	review, Staff #512 confirmed issing the elements.				
	Surveyor #5, an Out stated that if patients they would address	:10 AM, during interview with patient Therapist (Staff #519) s were not attending groups, it at the treatment team d be added to the patient's			·	

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3W8L11

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY
		013220	B. WING		10	/01/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	<u>1</u>	10112010
		2805 NE	129TH ST JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1065	Corporate Quality Di the medical record fo showed the patient h a. head lice b. was HIV positive c. had incontinent blo d. was non-compliant e. had violent behavior f. was non-compliant attendance Surveyor #5 found no treatment plan addre isolation precautions violent behaviors and therapy groups. 6. At the time of the finding. 7. On 09/26/19 at 12 Chief Nursing Officer medical record for Pa admitted on 08/25/19 Psychosis, Heroin Do Disorder, Cellulitis, a the patient was non-o attendance.	:00 AM, Surveyor #5 and the rector (Staff #509) reviewed or Patient #509. The review had: body stool episodes it with isolation precautions ior episodes it with therapy group o evidence the patient's based the problems related to , treatment non-compliance, d non-compliance with review, Staff #509 confirmed :00 PM, Surveyor #5 and the r (Staff #506), reviewed the atient #524 who was 0 for the treatment of etoxification, Schizo-Affective nd Pain. The review showed compliant with group	L1065			
	Surveyor #5 found no plan addressed thera	o evidence the treatment apy non-compliance.				*
	8. At the time of the	review, Staff #506 confirmed				

. 1

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY
		013220	B. WNG		10/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
	TO ADELY ON ODE F CIER		129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS		IVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
L1065	Continued From pag	je 48	L1065			
	the finding.					
	the Medical Record admitted for Opioid On 09/10/19, the pa Inpatient Mental Hea Detoxification for the Ideation. The patien Depressive Disorder Schizophrenia. The a. The patient had o his left wrist. On 09/ directed staff to perf included daily woun- antibiotic cream, and non-adherent dressi b. Surveyor #5 foun- patient's treatment p in their skin with dai	review showed: pen wounds (from cutting) to 06/19, a provider order form daily wound care that d cleaning, application of d application of a ing. d no evidence that the plan addressed the alteration ly wound care. Surveyor #5				
	Patients #512 and #521. T showed:	tient's initial detoxification. Irveyor #5 and the Chief ewed the medical records for				
	07/26/19 for the treat violent behavior. The Review of the Group patient was significat therapy attendance. b. Surveyor #5 fourth	atment of Psychosis and e patient was deaf and mute. o Therapy notes showed the antly non-compliant with group d no evidence the patient's				
		essed the communication liance with treatment.				

, ,

STATEMENT	Vashington	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			SURVEY
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A, BUILDING:			
		013220	B. WING		10/01/2019	
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
	SPRINGS	VANCOL	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
				DERIGE	NC1)	
L1065	Continued From pag	je 49	L1065			
	treatment of Major D and Post Traumatic Group Therapy note significantly non-cor attendance. d. Surveyor #5 found patient's treatment p Therapy attendance 11. At the time of the Officer (Staff #506) of	admitted on 09/16/19 for the Depressive Disorder, anxiety Stress Syndrome. Review of as showed the patient was impliant with Therapy Group d no evidence that the blan addressed Group non-compliance. e review, the Chief Nursing confirmed the treatment plan erapy non-compliance.				
L1150	322-180.1D PHYSIC	CIAN AUTHORIZATION	L1150			
	WAC 246-322-180 F Seclusion Care. (1) shall assure seclusion are used only to the duration necessary if safety of patients, st property, as follows: notify, and receive a a physician within on initiating patient rest seclusion; This Washington Ad as evidenced by:	The licensee on and restraint extent and to ensure the taff, and (d) Staff shall nuthorization by, ne hour of				
	policy and procedure ensure that a license order for seclusion of records reviewed (P	view and review of hospital es, hospital staff failed to ed provider wrote a complete or restraint for 4 of 5 patient vatient #306, #307, #308, failed to ensure that				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 50 of 87

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED	
		013220	B. WING		10	10/01/2019	
VAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
		2805 NE	129TH ST				
	SPRINGS	VANCO	JVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE G REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED		PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLEI DATE
L1150	Continued From page	ge 50	L1150		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	providers did not wr standing order or th were not used on a	ite orders for restraints as a at orders for patient restraint n as-needed basis as of 1 patients reviewed (Patient					
		aint use puts patients at risk rchological harm, loss of					
	Findings included:						
	Item #1- Incomplete	Provider Orders					
	procedures titled, "S PolicyStat ID # 6510 showed that, in an e trained Registered I order for seclusion measure provided t as soon as possible appropriate licensed responsible for the an order for the rest	v of the hospital's policy and Seclusion and Restraint," 6123, last revised 07/19, emergency, the qualified Nurse (QRN) can initiate an or restraint as a protective hey obtain a physician's order be the QRN will contact the d independent provider care of the patient and write traint or seclusion. Providers unding" or "As needed" orders estraint orders.					
	the medical records placed in seclusion hospital stay. The re	20 AM, Surveyor #3 reviewed of five patients who were or restraint during their eview showed the following: a 28 year-old who became					
	severely agitated ar patient lockers, and station. On 04/02/19	nd began spitting, hitting banging on the nurse's 9, staff placed the patient in 10:45 AM and 11:15 AM (a					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 51 of 87

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	013220 B. WNG		10/01/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	PRINGS		129TH ST			
		VANCOL	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1150	Continued From pag	e 51	L1150			
		n length of time that the in seclusion without a new				
	shouting and hitting patient was physicall administration of an 06/20/19, following the the patient in seclusi 2:04 PM (a 45-minut did not include the m	a 20 year-old who began the nurse's station. The y restrained for intramuscular injection. On he physical hold, staff placed on between 1:19 PM and e period). The provider order naximum length of time the in seclusion without a new				
	physically restrained and attempting to bro- the hospital. On 08/0 in a physical hold be PM (a 40-minute per emergency medical patient to a local hos delirium. The provide	a 45-year-old who was after assaulting hospital staff eak windows to elope from 07/19, staff placed the patient tween 11:05 PM and 11:45 riod). Following the hold, personnel transported the apital for evaluation of er order for physical restraint length of time the patient thout a new order.				
	order for "forced med voluntary oral medic physically restrained intramuscular injection the physical hold, stat seclusion between 2 35-minute period). T include the maximum	a 28-year-old who had an dications" if he refused ations. The patient was for administration of three ons. On 08/22/19, following aff placed the patient in :03 PM and 2:38 PM (a he provider order did not n length of time the patient usion without a new order.				
	Item #2- PRN Order	S				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	013220	B. WNG		10/01/2019	
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
	2805 NE	129TH ST			
PRINGS	VANCOL	JVER, WA 98686			
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
Continued From pag	e 52	L1150	·	n d'Adrendenne n	
procedures titled, "S PolicyStat ID # 6516 showed that, in an ei- trained Registered N order for seclusion o measure provided th as soon as possible. appropriate licensed responsible for the c an order for the restr are not to write "Star for seclusion and res 2. On 09/27/19, Sun- medical record of Pa involuntarily on 07/20 Psychosis and violer showed that on 07/20	eclusion and Restraint," 123, last revised 07/19, mergency, the qualified lurse (QRN) can initiate an r restraint as a protective ey obtain a physician's order The QRN will contact the independent provider are of the patient and write raint or seclusion. Providers ading" or "As needed" orders straint. revor #5 reviewed the ttient #512 who was admitted 6/19 for the treatment of nt behavior. The review 6/19 at 4:45 AM, a provider estraint as necessary." The				
WAC 246-322-210 F Medication Services shall: (2) Provide evi approval of pharmac Washington state bo under chapter 18.64 This Washington Adi as evidenced by: Based on observatio	Pharmacy and . The licensee idence of current ey services by the ard of pharmacy RCW; ministrative Code is not met	L1360			
	CORRECTION DVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRINGS SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag 1. Document review procedures titled, "Si PolicyStat ID # 6516 showed that, in an ei- trained Registered N order for seclusion o measure provided th as soon as possible. appropriate licensed responsible for the c an order for the restrance are not to write "Star for seclusion and res 2. On 09/27/19, Sum- medical record of Pa- involuntarily on 07/20 Psychosis and violer showed that on	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: O13220 013220 DVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A 2805 NE VANCOU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 52 1. Document review of the hospital's policy and procedures titled, "Seclusion and Restraint," PolicyStat ID # 6516123, last revised 07/19, showed that, in an emergency, the qualified trained Registered Nurse (QRN) can initiate an order for seclusion or restraint as a protective measure provided they obtain a physician's order as soon as possible. The QRN will contact the appropriate licensed independent provider responsible for the care of the patient and write an order for the restraint or seclusion. Providers are not to write "Standing" or "As needed" orders for seclusion and restraint. 2. On 09/27/19, Surveyor #5 reviewed the medical record of Patient #512 who was admitted involuntarily on 07/26/19 for the treatment of Psychosis and violent behavior. The review showed that on 07/26/19 for the treatment of Psychosis and violent behavior. The review showed that on 07/26/19 at 4:45 AM, a provider wrote an order for "restraint as necessary." The provider listed "agitation" as the rationale for the order. 322-210.2 PHARMACY-APPROVAL WAC 246-322-210 Pharmacy and Medication Services. The licensee shall: (2) Provide evidence of current approval of pharmacy services by the Washington state board of pharmacy under chapter 18.64 RCW; This Washington Administrative Code is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and document	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 013220 B. WING DUDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, PRINGS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID Continued From page 52 ID PREFIX 1, Document review of the hospital's policy and procedures titled, "Seclusion and Restraint," POIcyStat ID # 6516123, last revised 07/19, showed that, in an emergency, the qualified trained Registered Nurse (QRN) can initiate an order for seclusion or restraint as a protective measure provided they obtain a physician's order as soon as possible. The QRN will contact the appropriate licensed independent provider responsible for the care of the patient and write an order for the restraint or seclusion. Providers are not to write "Standing" or "As needed" orders for seclusion and restraint. 2. On 09/27/19, Surveyor #5 reviewed the medical record of Patient #512 who was admitted involuntarily on 07/26/19 at 4:45 AM, a provider wrote an order for "restraint as necessary." The provider listed "agitation" as the rationale for the order. L1360 WAC 246-322-210 Pharmacy and Medication Services. The licensee shall: (2) Provide evidence of current approval of pharmacy services by the Washington Administrative Code is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and document L1360	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 013220 B. WING SWDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2005 SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PRINGS 2005 NE 123TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 99686 VANCOUVER, WA 99686 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREF Continued From page 52 L1150 1. Document review of the hospital's policy and procedures titled, "Seclusion and Restraint," PolicyStat ID # 6516123, last revised 07/19, showed that, in an emergency, the qualified trained Registered Nurse (QRN) can initiate an order for seclusion or restraint as a prostoler seclusion or restraint as a protective measure provided they obtain a physician's order as soon as possible. The QRN will contact the appropriate licensed independent provider responsible for the care of the patient and write an order for the restraint. 2. On 09/27/19, Surveyor #5 reviewed the medical record of Patient #512 who was admitted involuntarily on 07/26/19 for the treatment of Psychosis and violent behavior. The review showed that on 07/26/19 for the treatment of Psychosis and violent behavior. The review showed that on 07/26/19 for the treatment of Psychosis and violent behavior. The review showed that on 07/26/19 for the treatment of Psychosis and violent behavior. The review showed that on 07/26/19 for the treatment of Psychosis and violent behavior. The review showed that on 07/26/19 for the treatment of Psychosis and violent behavior. The review showed shat be actional for th	or periodisencies connection (x1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCIAN DENTIFICATION NUMBER: (x2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING: (x3) PROVIDERSUPPLIER vmoder or supplier street Address, orry, STATE, ZP CODE vmoder or supplier street Address, orry, STATE, ZP CODE vmoder or supplier street Address, orry, STATE, ZP CODE vmoder or or deficiences in providers plan or consection maximum constraints providers plan or consection consection providers plan or consection maximum constraint providers plan or consection provider blan or definition providers plan or consection provider blan or definition provider plan or consection provider blan or consection provider plan or consection propolicitat licensed independent provider

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

6699

3WBL11

.

STATEMENT	Vashington FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		042320	B. WNG		10/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	013220	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		<u> </u>	
	ROVIDER OR SOFFLIER		129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS		UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1360	Continued From pag	je 53	L1360	M Million I -	<u></u>	
	bulk medications in t	he main pharmacy.				
	quality care, limits th outcomes and puts p	nd implement safe policies, and monitor for le hospital's ability to improve patients at risk of harm from nd inadequate oversight.				
	Findings included:					
	"Restocking the Auto (ADM)," policy numb showed that a Licens Registered Technicia	an working under the direct ensed Pharmacist will be				
	"Pharmaceutical Ser 6659301, approved Pharmacy is respon- accordance with loca	the hospital's policy titled, vices," policy number 08/19, showed that the sible for rendering services in al, state, and federal laws and policies and procedures and rds.				
	Director of Pharmacy Pharmacy Technicia Pharmacy's unit-dos Surveyor #5 reviewe bins containing medi pharmacy Technician unit dose package.	n (Staff #504) reviewed the e packaging process. ed the unit dose log and 4 ication repackaged by the n from a bulk container to a Surveyor #5 found no written sist had reviewed the				
	Surveyor #5, Staff #	review, during interview with 504 confirmed that a heck the medications she				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3W8L11

If continuation sheet 54 of 87

IDENTIFICATION NUMPER.				E SURVEY PLETED		
				10	10/04/2040	
			1 10	10/01/2019		
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, ZIP CODE			
PRINGS						
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
Continued From pag	je 54	L1360	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	<u> </u>		
 Continued From page 54 repackaged prior to placing them back into the pharmacy stock bins. The Director of Pharmacy confirmed that prior to this date, the Pharmacist failed to check the repackaged medications, and failed to verify repackaged medication both in the Pharmacy and in the Automated Drug Dispensing Cabinets. 4. Further discussion regarding the Automated 						
Drug Dispensing Ma Pharmacist did not s	chine cart fills showed that a upervise the Pharmacy					
Surveyor #5, Staff #2 Pharmacist did not o needed for cart fill. T confirmed that he did Technician during thi	504 confirmed that a heck the medications 'he Director of Pharmacy d not supervise the is process. He stated that					
322-210.3A PROCE	DURES-MED AUTH	L1365				
Medication Services, shall: (3) Develop an procedures for prese storing, and administ according to state ar and rules, including: professional staff wh authorized to prescri 69.41 RCW;	The licensee and implement pribing, tering medications and federal laws (a) Assuring o prescribe are be under chapter					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGS SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENT REGULATORY OR Continued From pag repackaged prior to pharmacy stock bins confirmed that prior failed to check the re failed to check the re failed to check the re failed to verify repac Pharmacy and in the Cabinets. 4. Further discussion Drug Dispensing Ma Pharmacist did not s Technician during the process. 5. At the time of the Surveyor #5, Staff # Pharmacist did not c needed for cart fill. T confirmed that he did Technician during the checks were only pe 322-210.3A PROCE WAC 246-322-210 F Medication Services shall: (3) Develop an procedures for preso storing, and adminisis according to state ar and rules, including: professional staff wh authorized to prescri 69.41 RCW; This Washington Administrance Surve and adminis	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 013220 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGS 2805 NE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 54 repackaged prior to placing them back into the pharmacy stock bins. The Director of Pharmacy confirmed that prior to this date, the Pharmacist failed to check the repackaged medications, and failed to verify repackaged medication both in the Pharmacy and in the Automated Drug Dispensing Cabinets. 4. Further discussion regarding the Automated Drug Dispensing Machine cart fills showed that a Pharmacist did not supervise the Pharmacy Technician during the medication pull and cart fill process. 5. At the time of the finding, during interview with Surveyor #5, Staff #504 confirmed that a Pharmacist did not supervise the Technician during this process. He stated that checks were only performed for the narcotics. 322-210.3A PROCEDURES-MED AUTH VVAC 246-322-210 Pharmacy and Medication Services. The licensee shall: (3) Develop and implement procedures for prescribing, storing, and administering medications according to state and federal laws and rules, including: (a) Assuring professional staff who prescribe are authorized to prescribe under chapter 69.41 RCW;	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 013220 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE SPRINGS 2805 NE 129TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 98686 Continued From page 54 ID REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG Continued From page 54 L1360 repackaged prior to placing them back into the pharmacy stock bins. The Director of Pharmacy confirmed that prior to this date, the Pharmacist failed to check the repackaged medication both in the Pharmacy and in the Automated Drug Dispensing Cabinets. L1360 4. Further discussion regarding the Automated Drug Dispensing Machine cart fills showed that a Pharmacist did not supervise the Pharmacy Technician during the medication pull and cart fill process. Further discussion regarding that a Pharmacist did not supervise the Pharmacy Technician during the medications pull and cart fill process. L1365 S. At the time of the finding, during interview with Surveyor #5, Staff #504 confirmed that a Pharmacist did not supervise the Technician during this process. He stated that checks were only performed for the narcotics. L1365 VWAC 246-322-210 Pharmacy and Medication Services. The licensee shalt: (3) Develop and implement procedures for prescribing, storing, and administering medications according to state and federal laws and rules, including: (a) Assuring professional staff who prescribe are authorized to prescribe under chapter 69.41 RCW; L1365	OPE CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: 013220 B. WING SOWDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREDUCTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREDUCTOR Continued From page 54 L1360 repackaged prior to placing them back into the pharmacy stock bins. The Director of Pharmacy confirmed that prior to this date, the Pharmacist failed to check the repackaged medications, and failed to varify repackaged medication both in the Pharmacy and in the Automated Drug Dispensing Cabinets. L1360 4. Further discussion regarding the Automated Drug Dispensing Machine cart fills showed that a Pharmacist did not supervise the Pharmacy Technician during the medications needed for cart fill. The Director of Pharmacy confirmed that he did not supervise the Technician during this process. He stated that checks were only performed for the narcotics. L1365 322-210.3A PROCEDURES-MED AUTH L1365 WAC 246-322-210 Pharmacy and Medication Services. The licensee shall: (3) Develop and implement procedures for prescribing, storing, and administering medications according to state and feder	Proprint Information Number: A BUILDING: COM 013220 B.WNRG 10 NONDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE 2805 NE 123TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 9666 VANCOUVER, WA 9666 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE PRINGS ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE REQUINTRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING NFORMATORY ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE Continued From page 54 L1360 ID PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE repackaged prior to placing them back into the pharmacy stock bins. The Director of Pharmacy confirmed that prior to this date, the Pharmacist failed to check the repackaged medication both in the Pharmacy and in the Automated Drug Dispensing Cabinets. L1360 4. Further discussion regarding the Automated Drug Dispensing Cabinets. Staff #504 confirmed that a Pharmacy Technical during the medications pull and cart fill process. Staff #504 confirmed that a Pharmacy to for the Pharmacy confirmed that be did not supervise the Pharmacy confirmed that a Pharmacy to of Pharmacy confirmed that be did not supervise the Technician during the medications and the supervise the Pharmacy to of Pharmacy and Medication Services. The licensee shalf. (3) Develop and Implement procedures for prescribing, storing, and administering medications according to prescribe are authorized to prescribe are authorized to prescribe are authorized to prescrib and the preferenc	

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

STATEMENT	Vashington FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		8. WNG		B. WNG		10/01/2019	
		013220	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		0112013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		129TH ST				
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCOL	JVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L1365	Continued From pag	e 55	L1365				
	failed to ensure phar controlled substance follow its policies invi- controlled substance to develop and imple- to identify and ensur- behaviors prompt ne communication to as failed to ensure that count of all patient he (Item #4) and failed the evaluate quality cont Services (Item #5). Failure to monitor for and resolve discrepa substances accounta potential diversion for	nd procedures, the hospital macy kept an accurate inventory (Item #1), failed to olving discrepancies in is accounting (Item #2), failed ment a policy and procedure e suspected staff diversion cessary investigation and asess patient risk (Item #3), two nurses completed a daily ome medication narcotics to monitor, assess and rol activities of Pharmacy r quality care and account for uncies in controlled ability risks medication errors, or patients and staff and ability to improve outcomes.			· · · ·		
	Item #1- Controlled S	Substance Inventory					
	wholesaler, pharmac purchases, dispense shall maintain invoice	rmaceutical manufacturer, cy, or practitioner who es, or distributes legend drugs es or such other records as count for the receipt and					
	"Controlled Substand Keeping," policy num 10/18, showed that t the Pharmacy are re	of the hospital's policy titled, ce Administration and Record hber 5253234, approved he Director of Nursing and sponsible for complying with regulations dealing with					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

STATEMEN	Vashington FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			e survey Pleted
			A. BUILDING:			
		013220	B. WING		1	0/01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCO	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION}	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L1365	Continued From page	e 56	L1365		······································	
L1365	Schedules III, IV, V, a Pharmacy. The policy accountability proceed distribution, use, and drugs stored in the P 2. On 09/26/19 at 10 Pharmacist (Staff #51), and the #506) conducted a co- medications in the Sc located in the hospita review showed 3 of 4 resulted in discrepan a. The Oxycodone 5 medication) inventory have been 270 tablef Pharmacist (Staff #5 showed 281 tablets, #510, #511, and the addition and subtract	and I are dispensed by the y does not address lures to ensure control of the disposition of all scheduled harmacy. 15 AM, Surveyor #5, a 10), the Community Liaison Chief Nursing Officer (Staff ount of 4 random cheduled Drug Inventory al's main Pharmacy. The I medications counted cies as follows: mg tablets (a narcotic pain y showed that there should ts. A double count by the 10) and verified by Staff #511 an excess of 11 tablets. Staff surveyor reviewed the tion for the entire Oxycodone				
	discrepancies. Staff v	no addition or subtraction were unable to determine excess of the amount g.				
	medication used to tr hyperactivity disorder showed there should double count by the I verified by Staff #511 a deficit of 1 tablet. S surveyor reviewed th the entire Amphetam addition or subtractio	20 mg tablets (a controlled reat attention-deficit r (ADHD) and narcolepsy) have been 75 tablets. A Pharmacist (Staff #510) and showed 74 tablets, leaving staff #510, #511, and the e addition and subtraction for ine log sheet and found no in discrepancies. Staff were the whereabouts of the				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

STATEMEN	Vashington FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. MNG		10/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	. ZIP CODE		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SOPPLIER		129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS		IVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L1365	Continued From pag	e 57	L1365	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
		mg/ Acetaminophen 325 mg				
	tablets (a narcotic pa	wed there should have been				
		count by the Pharmacist				
		ified by Staff #511 showed 65				
		f 20 tablets. Staff # 510,				
	#511, and the survey	yor reviewed the addition and				
	subtraction for the er	ntire log sheet and found no				
		on discrepancies. Staff were				
		how the count was in excess				
	of amount document	ted in the log.				
	3. At 10:30 AM. the I	Director of Pharmacy (Staff				
		screpancies and stated that				
		son to access, dispense, and				
		o the controlled medication				
		e did not know why the				
		rect unless he returned some				
	the log.	ns and forgot to enter it into				
	Item #2- Controlled	Substance Discrepancies				
	1. Document review	of the hospital's policy titled,				****
		ce Administration and Record				*****
	Keeping," policy nun	nber 5253234, approved				
		a physical inventory of all				
		ns shall be conducted by two				
		documented on the inventory				
		I substances in Classes II-V				
		o the Pyxis Medication drug dispensing cabinet) via				
		record (count sheet). If a				
		I, the nurse will investigate				
		nurse is to leave the				
	premises if there is a	a narcotic discrepancy. If a				
	discrepancy cannot	be resolved, the nurse fills				
	out a medication var	iance report and reports the				
		Directors of Nursing and				
	Pharmacy for proper	r investigation. The Pharmacy				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 58 of 87

STATEMEN	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			SURVEY
		013220	B. WING		10/01/2019	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	PRINGS		129TH ST			
		VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1365	Continued From pag	e 58	L1365			
		ry periodically during site icy and completeness.				
	 inspection for accuracy and completeness. 2. On 09/23/19 at 11:30 AM, Surveyor #5 and a Registered Nurse (RN) (Staff #512) inspected the medication room on an inpatient unit. Surveyor #5 observed the Automated Drug Dispensing Cabinet showed 3 narcotic discrepancies including: a. Methadone 10 mg 1 tablet occurring on 					
	a. Methadone 10 mg 09/16/19 (7 days prio	-				
	b. Lorazepam injecta 09/23/19 (1 day prior	ble 2 mg/ml occurring on ')				
	c. Lorazepam injecta 09/23/19 (1 day prior	ble 2 mg/ml occurring on)				
	3. At the time of the o stated that the nurse discrepancy is suppo					
	Item #3- Drug Divers	ion Program				
	Reference:					
	accountability. The d establish effective pr adequate records reg accountability of cont	trolled substances, and such priate, in compliance with				
	Registered Nurse (R medication room on a	00 PM, Surveyor #5 and a N) (Staff #514) inspected the an inpatient unit. During the #5 observed a Registered 13) remove half of a				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3W8L11

STATEMEN	Washington FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			8. WING		40	104/2040
		013220	I	7/D 00DE	<u> </u>	01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		NDDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1365	Continued From pag	je 59	L1365	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<u></u>	
		ng tablet (a narcotic pain #507 from the Patient-Owned				
		of the Pyxis. Staff #513 failed				
	to document the nar	•				
	inventory sheet and	left the room.				
	2 At the time of the	observation, Staff #512				
		was probably nervous with				
	so many people in the	ne room and should have				
	documented the rem	noval at the time.				
	3. At this time. furthe	er review of the narcotic				
		wed 22 tablets but a count				
		M showed 22.5 tablets. A				
		rmed at the time of the				
	finding by Staff #514	showed only 21.5 tablets.				
	4. On 09/25/19 at 3:	00 PM, the Pharmacy				
		and the Chief Nursing				
		stated that the 3:50 AM count				
		mented removal of a				
		so stated that the form in use				
		3 stated that the RN had				
	1	0 PM removal and the count				
	was now correct.					
	5. On 09/26/19 at 11	1:00 AM, Surveyor #5				
	interviewed the Dire	ctor of Pharmacy (Staff #503)				
	about the hospital's	diversion control program.				
	1	at the hospital did not have an				
		trol program or policy and				
	-	cy nor nursing conducted substance administration to				
		ed their medications. During				
		hief Nursing Officer (Staff				
	#506) confirmed tha	t the hospital did not conduct				
	audits related to dive	ersion control.				
	item #4- Complete a	and Accurate Narcotic Counts				
te Form 25	L					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 60 of 87

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/01/2019	
		013220	B. WNG			
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCOL	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1365	Continued From pag	e 60	L1365			
	"Controlled Substand Keeping," policy num 10/18, showed that a controlled medication licensed nurses and inventory record. All Classes II-V shall be Medication Station (<i>A</i> cabinet) via an inver sheet). If a discrepar investigate the discre- the premises if there a discrepancy canno- out a medication var discrepancy to the D Pharmacy for proper will audit the invento inspection to accurate 2. On 09/23/19 at 12 Surveyor #5, a Regis stated that nursing s complete the narcotif medications each sh 3. On 09/24/19 at 11 Registered Nurse (R medication room on reviewed the paper ' narcotic medications patients (Patient #50 showed: a. The narcotic log for 1 mg tablets (potenti	:30 AM, Surveyor #5 and a N) (Staff #512) inspected the an inpatient unit. Surveyor #5 Home Narcotic Log," for 3 brought to the hospital by 2 7 and #511). The review or Patient # 507 for Klonopin ally habit-forming			·	
	benzodiazepine use	d to treat seizures and t narcotic inventory counts				

6899

STATEMEN	Vashington	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		013220	B. WING		10/01/201	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGS	2805 NE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 129TH ST UVER, WA 98686	, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1365	Continued From pag	e 61	L1365			
	-09/20/19 night shift					
	-09/21/19 day shift a	nd night shift				
	-09/22/19 day shift					
	-09/24/19 day shift					
		g tablets (a narcotic pain t narcotic inventory counts				
	-09/20/19 night shift					
	-09/21/19 day shift a	nd night shift				
	-09/22/19 night shift					
	-09/24/19 day shift					
	used to treat anxiety	or Patient # 511 for ablets (a benzodiazepines disorders) showed that ounts were missing for 22 of				
	-09/10/19 night shift			ι,		
	-09/11/19 day shift a	nd night shift				
	-09/12/19 day shift a	nd night shift			· · ·	
	-09/13/19 day shift a	nd night shift				
	-09/14/19 day shift a	nd night shift				
	-09/15/19 day shift a	nd night shift				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 62 of 87

.

STATEMENT	Washington FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY	
		013220	B. WNG		- 10/01/201		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE	I NOTIZOTO		
	RONDER OR SUFFLIER		129TH ST				
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCO	JVER, WA 98686		·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L1365	Continued From pag	e 62	L1365				
	-09/16/19 night shift						
	-09/17/19 day shift a	nd night shift					
	-09/18/19 day shift a	nd night shift					
	-09/19/19 night shift						
	-09/21/19 day shift a	nd night shift					
	-09/22/19 day shift a	nd night shift					
	-09/24/19 day shift						
	the missing narcotic	review, Staff #512 verified inventories and stated that es were to conduct a narcotic					
		review, the Surveyor rcotic bottles were packaged kage with a security tape					
	interviewed Staff #57 medication packages nurses accounted fo count; they did not co the bottle. Surveyor a member how the nur package had not bee seal had not been br Staff #512 stated tha	en tampered with or that the oken and the bag replaced. It she did not know but that it					
	had not been a probl Item #5- Quality Imp						
	1. Document review "Organizational Qua	of the hospital's policy titled, lity Improvement Plan," policy					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

.

6899

3WBL11

.

If continuation sheet 63 of 87

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WNG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10/01/2019	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIERS	PRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST 8E PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION 3		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
L1365	Continued From pag	e 63	L1365			
	number 6366314, repatient care and qua Pharmacy Services a and evaluated. The 6 Program will assess care and organizatio Medication Manager Document review of "Pharmacy and Ther number 6219309, ap the Pharmacy and T Committee oversees pharmaceutical serv policies and procedu and evaluation, appr storage, distribution reviews data on drug implementation of por reports submitted by agencies, nursing, a mediation use proce	vised 07/19, showed that lity control activities of are monitored, assessed, Quality Improvement the performance of patient nal functions including nent. the hospital's policy titled, apeutics Committee," policy oproved 07/19, showed that herapeutics (P&T) and evaluates ices and recommends ires related to medication use aisal, selection, procurement, and safe use. The committee g delivery systems, monitors blicy and procedure, reviews the pharmacy, regulatory nd medical staff related to ss.		·		
	Pharmacy Director (hospital's main phar the P&T Committee #503 for his medicat medication administ time, wrong patient of he did not collect thi	Staff #503) inspected the macy. Surveyor #5 requested minutes and asked Staff ion variance data (wrong ration, wrong dose, wrong etc.). Staff #503 stated that s information and that the				
	doses. 3. On 09/29/19, Sur	ta only on missed medication veyor #5 reviewed the nittee minutes for 09/13/18,				
	10/19/18, 12/05/18, 09/18/19. In the sec Monitors," and in the	04/02/19, 07/19/19, and tion titled, "P&T Quality e section titled, "Medication sses," the review showed that				

3W8L11

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WNG		10/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE	···	
RAINIER			129TH ST JVER, WA 98686			
		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	FCORRECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	INFORMATION DEPOSITION (INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
L1365	Continued From pag	e 64	L1365			
1	the documentation stated, "Ongoing" in both sections.					
	the Director of Pharn "ongoing" meant and use and process qua Committee or Quality	50 AM, Surveyor #5 asked nacy (Staff #503) what I if he reported medication ality data to the P&T y Committee. Staff #503 t because it was an "ongoing				
	Interim Director of Q Chief Nursing Office hospital's Quality Pro Surveyor #5 observe dosages reported for contained data from found no other evide Monitors," or "Medic Processes included analysis of medicatio	50 PM, Surveyor #5, the uality (Staff #508) and the r (Staff #506) reviewed the ogram and meeting minutes. ed missed medication r 07/19 and 08/19 that 01/19-06/19. Surveyor #5 once that "P&T Quality ation Management collection, aggregation, and on use variances, or that tyses were reported to the				
	Minutes, showed no included in the repor contained a repeated	of the hospital's Quality recorded pharmacy activities ts. Instead, the reports d placeholder statement that ment would report "next				
	she collected medica reports filed by staff identified that there v	review, Staff #506 stated that ation errors from incident and that the hospital had were areas for significant eir Pharmacy Department				

STATE FORM

.

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 65 of 87

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		013220	B. WING		10/	10/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	. ZIP CODE			
NAME OF PI	KUVIDER OR SUPPLIER		129TH ST	,			
RAINIERS	SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L1370	322-210.3B PROCE	DURES-MED ORDERS	L1370				
	WAC 246-322-210 I						
	Medication Services						
	shall: (3) Develop an procedures for pres						
	and administering m						
	according to state a	nd federal laws					
	and rules, including:						
	orders and prescript medications adminis						
	self-administered in						
	and time; (ii) Type a						
	drug; (iii) Route of a (iv) Frequency of ad						
	(v) Authentication by						
	staff;						
	This Washington Ad as evidenced by:	Iministrative Code is not met					
		on, interview, document					
		of the hospital's Pharmacy nd Quality Programs, the					
		sure that practitioners wrote					
		s directed by hospital policy.					
	Failure to follow hos	spital policy for order and					
	administration of me	edications puts patients at risk					
	of harm from medic oversight.	ation errors and inadequate					
	Findings included:						
	"Provider Orders," p	of the hospital's policy titled, policy number 5253244,					
		owed that a medication order					
		lication name, the dose, the ion, the frequency of					
		nedication status, the					
		sis, and the date and time of					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

÷

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						01/2019
		013220			<u> </u>	01/2019
iame of Pi	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		129TH ST IVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L1370	Continued From pag the order.	e 66	L1370			
	Corporate Quality Di the medical record for admitted on 08/26/19 Unspecified Psychos review showed that of provider ordered an of "B52" (A drug cocc "5" mg haloperidol a consisting of 50 mg haloperidol or droper benzodiazepine) for	:00 AM, Surveyor #5 and the rector (Staff #509) reviewed or Patient #509 who was 9 for the treatment of sis and Stimulant Abuse. The on 08/30/19 at 2:30 PM, a intramuscular (IM) injection ktail named for ("Benadryl", nd "2" mg of lorazepam, or of an anticholinergic, either ridol, plus 2 mg of a either "agitation" or "if the t other) medication by				
	in the "as needed" (I #5 found no evidenc order to determine th medication doses th	the medication ds showed "B52" handwritten PRN) order section. Surveyor e the provider clarified the ne specific medications and e patient should receive. observation, Staff #509				
	stated that the provid order.	der should have clarified the				
	the medical record of admitted on 08/17/11 Unspecified Psychol on 08/22/19 at 2:00 wrote a telephone of B52 IM now." Survey provider order was of	20 PM, Surveyor #3 reviewed f Patient #306 who was 9 for the treatment of sis. The review showed that PM, a Registered Nurse rder for a provider to "Give yor #3 found no evidence the larified to determine the and medication dosages the ve.				

STATE FORM

STATEMENT	Vashington r of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			e survey Pleted	
						40/04/0040	
		013220	B. WING		<u> </u>)/01/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
RAINIER	SPRINGS		: 129TH ST UVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
L1375	Continued From pag	e 67	L1375		······		
L1375	322-210.3C PROCE MEDS	DURES-ADMINISTER	L1375				
	as evidenced by: Based on observatio review, and review o and Therapeutics an hospital failed to dev Pharmacy policies and drug errors. Failure to develop ar medication practice pail ability to improve out risk of harm from me inadequate oversigh Findings included: 1. On 09/24/19, Surv hospital's policy for " Surveyor #5 received "Addendum A-Medic provided. 2. On 09/27/19 at 12 Chief Nursing Office Registered Nurse (S	The licensee d implement ribing, storing, edications ad federal laws (c) ministrative Code is not met n, interview, document f the hospital's Pharmacy d Quality Programs, the relop and implement nd procedures to minimize ad implement safe policies limits the hospital's teomes and puts patients at edication errors and t.					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 68 of 87

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A, BUILDING:			SURVEY NETED
		013220	B. WNG		10/01/	
NAME OF PE	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER S	PRINGS	VANCO	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
L1375	Continued From page	e 68	L1375			
L1375	automated drug disp compared those med provided to the surve the wall behind the A the ADC contained 1 available for removal provided to the surve included: a. Alprazolam 0.5 mg medication used to the b. Clonazepam 0.5 m to prevent and contro c. Clonazepam 1.0 m d. Haldol 1 mg tablet used to treat psychol e. Haldol 5mg tablet f. Ibuprofen 400 mg ta treat high blood pres kidneys from damag h. Seroquel 50 mg ta	ensing cabinet (ADC) and dications to both the list eyor and to a list posted on DC. Surveyor #5 observed 6 additional medications that were not on the list eyor. The additional drugs g tablet (a controlled reat anxiety) ing tablet (a medication used of seizures) ing tablet (an antipsychotic medication tic disorders) tablet tablet (a medication used to sure and to help protect the				
	i. Temazepam 50 mg medication used to th j. Temazepam 30 mg					
	k Tramadol 50 mg ta	blet (a narcotic-like pain moderate to severe pain in				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		013220	B. WNG		10	10/01/2019	
AME OF PE	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
			E 129TH ST				
AINIER S	PRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F GULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY))n should be Ie appropriate	(X5) COMPLET DATE		
L1375	Continued From pag	e 69	L1375				
	I. Trazadone 100 mg medication)	ı tablet (an antidepressant					
	m. Ziprasidone 50 m antipsychotic used to disorders)	g tablet (an atypical o treat mental and mood					
	n. Ziprasidone 100 n	ng tablet					
	o. Ziprasidone 20 m						
	p. Zolpidem 10 mg t insomnia)	ablet (a sedative used to treat					
	confirmed the obser	observation, Staff #507 vation and verified that she medications from the ADC g a physician order.					
	Officer (Staff #506) of did not have an Ove defined the medicati	:00 PM, the Chief Nursing confirmed that the hospital rride Medication Policy that ions approved for override					
		e List provided to the ceived approval from the and Therapeutics					
L1390	322-210.3F PROCE	DURES-AUTHENTICATE	L1390				
	WAC 246-322-210 F Medication Services shall: (3) Develop an procedures for prese and administering m according to state a and rules, including:	a. The licensee nd implement cribing, storing, nedications nd federal laws					

STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 70 of 87

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A, BUILDING:		(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		013220	B. WNG		10/0	1/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER S	PRINGS		129TH ST			
			IVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY)		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L1390	Continued From pag	e 70	L1390			
	Authenticating verbal and telephone orders by prescriber in a timely manner, not to exceed forty-eight hours for inpatients; This Washington Administrative Code is not met as evidenced by: Based on document review and review of the					
	hospital failed to ens authenticated orders patients according to rules and regulations					
		authenticate orders for atment risks provision of lequate patient care.				
	Findings included:					
	"Medical Staff Rules number 5612049, ap all orders must be au timed by the Physicia Professional issuing Physician will co-sign accordance with hos will be read back to f the medical record.	of the hospital's policy titled, and Regulations," policy pproved 03/19, showed that uthenticated, dated, and an or Allied Health the order. The attending n, as soon as possible and in pital policy. All verbal orders the provider and so noted in The ordering provider will al within the state-specified				
	"Provider Orders," po	the hospital's policy titled, olicy number 5253244, wed that the physician would <i>v</i> ithin 48 hours.				
ate Form 25	Registered Nurse (S	::54 PM, Surveyor #5, a taff #512), and the Director				ļ

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

6699

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 71 of 87

.

STATEMEN	Washington I OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED	
		013220	B. WNG			10/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2805 NE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 129TH ST UVER, WA 98686	, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L1390	of Ancillary and Outp reviewed the medica was admitted on 08/2 that provider had not telephone orders with dates and times: a. 08/28/19 at 1:43 P b. 08/29/19 no time c. 08/30/19 at 10:50 d. 08/31/19 at 10:50 d. 08/31/19 at 10:50 d. 08/31/19 at 2:11 Pl g. 09/02/19 no time f. 09/02/19 no time f. 09/02/19 at 2:11 Pl g. 09/02/19 no time h. 09/03/19 at 2:16 F i. 09/06/19 at 10:24 / j. 09/10/19 at 2:15 Pl k. 09/10/19 at 2:15 Pl k. 09/10/19 at 3:50 Pl 3. On 09/25/19 at 9:2 the medical records placed in seclusion of hospital stay (a perior review showed the th authenticated teleph nursing staff for rest	AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM	L1390	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 72 of 87

ţ

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WNG		1()/01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER S	PRINGS	VANCO	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)			TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1390	Continued From pag	e 72	L1390	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
21000						
		15 AM, Surveyor #3 reviewed				
		f Patient #311 who was				
		 The review showed that authenticated talephone 				
		authenticated telephone ursing staff on admission				
	given for Admission					
		ssion Medication Orders and				
		nd Correctional (Sliding				
	Scale) Insulin Orders					
	•					
L1395	322-210.3G PROCE	322-210.3G PROCEDURES-USE OF MEDS				
	WAC 246-322-210 P	harmacy and				
	Medication Services.	Ŧ				
	shall: (3) Develop an	id implement				
	procedures for preso					
	and administering m					
	according to state an					
	and rules, including:					
	medications and dru					
	patient but not dispe hospital pharmacy, it					
	Specific written orde					
	Identification and ad					
	drug; (iii) Handling, s					
	control; (iv) Dispositi					
	Pharmacist and phys					
	and approval prior to					
	ensure proper identil					
	of deterioration, and					
	current medication p	nonie; ministrative Code is not met				
	as evidenced by:					
	Based on observatio	n, interview, and review of				
		rocedure, the hospital failed				
	to ensure that a pha					
		cations to identify and verify				

3W8L11

If continuation sheet 73 of 87

.

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
	of CONNECTION		A, BUILDING;			
		013220	B. WNG		10/01/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCOU	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE A		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1395	Continued From pag	ge 73	L1395			
	patient-owned medi	cation for 9 of 9 patients with cations (Patient #301, #302, 507, #508, #509, and #510).				
	Failure to verify patient medication brought from home puts patients at risk of harm or death from medication errors.					
	Findings included:					
	procedure titled, "Ac Medications," policy 05/18, showed that hospital by the patie until a pharmacist id verifies its integrity v a label that includes identifier, and the pa pharmacist will attac container to verify th for administration. D Pharmacy is closed another responsible Supervisor may mal	ch a supplemental label to the nat the medication is approved During hours when the , the attending physician, practitioner, or Nurse		· ·		
	Regulations," Policy 03/19, showed that order a home medic must be verified by the hospital policy. 2. On 09/23/19 at 12	StatID # 5612049, approved the attending physician may cation to be used; however, it the pharmacy according to 2:30 PM, Surveyor #3 dows" inpatient nursing unit				

•

3W8L11

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	8. WNG		10	/01/2019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER S	PRINGS	VANCOU	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		ON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1395	Continued From pag	le 74	L1395			
	dispensing machine)) cabinet:				
	a. Olanzapine ODT a blister package card prescription label for					
		g tablets in a non-hospital ckage card with a prescription 1.				
	c. Eliquis 5 mg table blister package card Patient #301.	ts in a non-hospital pharmacy with a prescription label for				
		g tablets in a bottle with a otion label for Patient #301.				
		lets in a bottle with a otion label for Patient #302.				
	f. Advair Diskus inha prescription label for	aler with a non-hospital Patient #303				
	g. Proair HFA inhale prescription label for	r with a non-hospital [,] Patient #303.				
	patient-owned medie patient-owned medie if the provider writes usage. Nursing or P patient-owned medie	00 PM, Surveyor #3 ered nurse (Staff #302) about cations. Staff #302 stated that cations could be administered an order authorizing their harmacy staff visually verified cations and placed them in Surveyor #3 asked the nurse				
	if they require any so to document visual v that they did not, bu medications may on	upplemental label or marking verification. Staff #302 stated t explained patient-owned ly be placed in the Pyxis ere has been a visual				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

....

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 75 of 87

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
	013220	B. WING		10)/01/2019
		DDRESS. CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
ONDER OR SOFFLICK					
PRINGS					
GACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE		
Continued From pag	e 75	L1395			
inspected the "Sunris Staff #301. The obse non-verified patient-o	se" inpatient nursing unit with rvation showed the following owned medications stored in				
a. Atazanavir 30 mg non-hospital prescrip	capsules in a bottle with a btion label for Patient #304				
c. Emtricitabine 200 mg and Tenofovir 300mg tablets with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304.					
Registered Nurse (R Automated Medication located in the inpatien observation showed belonging to 5 patien #509, and #510) that pharmacy label or even	N) (Staff #505) inspected the on Dispensing Cabinet ent Cedar Unit. The 8 patient-owned medications nts (Patient #506, #507, #508, t did not contain a hospital <i>v</i> idence of verification by a				
asked Staff #505 to for verifying patient-	describe the hospital policy owned medications. Staff				
interviewed the hosp (Staff #503) about pl patient-owned medic he checked every pa	oital's Director of Pharmacy harmacy verification of cations. Staff #503 stated that atient-owned medication.				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGS SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag 4. On 09/24/19 at 11 inspected the "Sunris Staff #301. The obse non-verified patient-of the Pyxis (automated machine) cabinet: a. Atazanavir 30 mg non-hospital prescrip b. Ritonavir 100mg tr non-hospital prescrip c. Emtricitabine 200 tablets with a non-hoc Patient #304. 5. On 09/24/19 at 11 Registered Nurse (R Automated Medication located in the inpatien observation showed belonging to 5 patier #509, and #510) that pharmacy label or ex- pharmacist prior to a 6. At the time of the asked Staff #505 to 1- for verifying patient-of #505 stated that shee 7. On 09/24/19 at 11 interviewed the hosp (Staff #503) about pl patient-owned medic he checked every patient-of Staff #503) about pl Staff #503 about pl Staff #504 about pl Staff #505 about pl	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 013220 013220 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET / 2805 NE VANCOI SPRINGS 2805 NE VANCOI SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 75 4. On 09/24/19 at 11:00 AM, Surveyor #3 inspected the "Sunrise" inpatient nursing unit with Staff #301. The observation showed the following non-verified patient-owned medications stored in the Pyxis (automated medication dispensing machine) cabinet: a. Atazanavir 30 mg capsules in a bottle with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304 b. Ritonavir 100mg tablets in a bottle with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. c. Emtricitabine 200 mg and Tenofovir 300mg tablets with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. 5. On 09/24/19 at 11:20 AM, Surveyor #5 and a Registered Nurse (RN) (Staff #505) inspected the Automated Medication Dispensing Cabinet located in the inpatient Cedar Unit. The observation showed 8 patient-owned medications belonging to 5 patients (Patient #506, #507, #508, #509, and #510) that did not contain a hospital pharmacy label or evidence of verification by a pharmacist prior to administration to the patient. 6. At the time of the observation, Surveyor #5 asked Staff #505 to describe the hospital policy for verifying patient-owned medications. Staff #505 stated that she did not know. 7. On 09/24/19 at 11:58 AM, Surveyor #5 interviewed the hospital's Director of Pharmacy (Staff #503 stated tha	OP DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CLA DEF CORRECTION 013220 B. WNG ONUDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE SPRINGS 2805 NE 122TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 98686 (EACH DEFICIENCIES) ID REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG Continued From page 75 L1395 4. On 09/24/19 at 11:00 AM, Surveyor #3 Inspected the "Sumise" inpatient nursing unit with Staff #301. The observation showed the following non-verified patient-owned medications stored in the Pyxis (automated medication dispensing machine) cabinet: a. Atazanavir 30 mg capsules in a bottle with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304 b. Ritonavir 100mg tablets in a bottle with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. c. Emtricitabine 200 mg and Tenofovir 300mg tablets with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. 5. On 09/24/19 at 11:20 AM, Surveyor #5 and a Registered Nurse (RN) (Staff #505) inspected the Automated Medication Dispensing Cabinet located in the inpatient Cedar Unit. The observation showed 8 patient-owned medications belonging to 5 patients (Patient #506, #507, #508, #509, and #510) that did not contain a hospital policy for verifying patient-owned medications. Staff #505 stated	OPE DEPICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIENCLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 0.3000 OBJECTION B. WNO IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: B. WNO ADULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION B. WNO ROWDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SPRINGS VANCOUVER, WA 99886 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFING INFORMATION) D Continued From page 75 L1395 4. On 09/24/19 at 11:00 AM, Surveyor #3 inspected the "Sunise" inpatient nursing unit with Staff #301. The observation showed the following non-twerified patient-owned medications stored in the Pysis (automated medication dispensing machine) cabinet: L1395 a. Atazanavir 30 mg capsules in a bottle with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. L b. Ritonavir 100mg tablets in a bottle with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. L c. Emtricitabine 200 mg and Tenofovir 300mg tablets with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. Son 09/24/19 at 11:20 AM, Surveyor #5 and a Registered Nurse (RN) (Staff #505) inspected the Automated Medication Dispensing Cabinet located in the inpatient cordar Umit. The observation showed & patient-owned medications staff #505 stated that she did not know. 7. On 09/24/19 at 11:26 AM, Surveyor #5 interviewed the hospital's Director of Pharmacy (Staff #505) about pharmacy verifloat	OF DEFINICES © CORRECTION (Y) PROMERSUPPLIENCUA DENTIFICATION NUMBER: CO MUTPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 013220 CO MUTPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 013220 CO MUTPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 200 NET 297 HT T 200 NET 297 HT T VANCOUVER, WA 95686 10 PROVINT STATE PARAMET OF DEFICIENCIES CONSTRUCTION OF LISE DENTIFICATION INFORMATION RECULATORY OF LISE DENTIFICATION INFORMATION Continued From page 75 L1395 4. On 09/24/19 at 11:00 AM, Surveyor #3 inspected the "Sunnise" inpatient mursing unit with Staff #301. The observation showed the following non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304 L1395 b. Ritonavir 100mg tablets in a bottle with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. L1395 c. Emitricitabine 200 mg and Tenofovir 300mg tablets with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. L b. Ritonavir 100mg tablets in a bottle with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. L c. Emitricitabine 200 mg and Tenofovir 300mg tablets with a non-hospital prescription label for Patient #304. L c. On 09/24/19 at 11:20 AM, Surveyor #5 and a Registered Nurse (RM) (Staff #505, K507, #500, #509, and #510) that did not contain a hospital pharmay Listencover deministration to the patient. 6. At the time of the observation, Surveyor #5 asked Staff #505 to describe the hospital Director of Pharmacy (Staff #503 about pharmacy verification. J paternovered medications. Staff #505 stated that the checked every p

.

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED	
		013220	B. WNG10				
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE			
	SPRINGS		129TH ST IVER, WA 98686				
	CULUMADY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN	OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLET DATE	
L1395	Continued From pag	e 76	L1395				
	he checked patient-c	hine. Staff #503 stated that whed medications but that it ess" and that he was not					
A	322-210.3H PROCE AREAS	D-MEDS IN PATIENT	L1400				
	WAC 246-322-210 P Medication Services. shall: (3) Develop an procedures for presc and administering m according to state ar and rules, including: drugs in patient care hospital including: (i) pharmacist or consu responsibility; (ii) Leg labeling with generic name and strength a federal and state law only by staff authoriz hospital policy; (iv) S appropriate condition the hospital pharmacist, including (A) Storing medicine other drugs in a spee designated, well-illur space; (B) Separatin external stock drugs Schedule II drugs in drawer, compartmer safe; This Washington Adi as evidenced by:	The licensee d implement ribing, storing, edications and federal laws (h) Maintaining areas of the Hospital lting pharmacist gible and/or trade as required by vs; (iii) Access ted access under Storage under as specified by cist or consulting g provisions for: s, poisons, and cifically minated, secure g internal and ; and (C) Storing a separate locked					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220 B. WNG			<u> </u>	/01/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686	- w.e		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	THE ALL A PROVIDE LAW OF ALL ADDREED ON FULL				CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
L1400	Continued From pag	e 77	L1400	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
 	Based on observation, interview, document review, and review of the hospital's Pharmacy and Therapeutics and Quality Programs, the hospital failed to accurately perform monthly unit inspections (Item #1) and failed to ensure appropriate labeling for medications dispensed as					
	unit doses (Item #2).					
	ensure appropriate r	nedication labeling risks eceiving medication errors.				
	Findings included:					
	Item #1- Unit Inspections					
	inspection of all nurs of the hospital where	6-873-080 (1) (b) A monthly sing care units or other areas a medications are dispensed, ed. Inspection reports shall ne year.				
	Registered Nurse (R Automated Medication located in the inpation	:20 AM, Surveyor #5 and a N) (Staff #505) inspected the on Dispensing Cabinet ent Cedar Unit. Surveyor #5 owned medications belonging				
	to 5 patients (Patien and #510) that did n pharmacy label or sl a pharmacist prior to	t #506, #507, #508, #509,				
	asked Staff #505 to	describe the hospital policy ient-owned medications.				
	interviewed the hosp (Staff #503) about pl	:58 AM, Surveyor #5 bital's Director of Pharmacy harmacy verification of cations. Staff #503 stated that				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

5699

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 78 of 87

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG L1400 (L1400 (SUMMARY S	2805 NE VANCOU TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	B. WING DDRESS, CITY, STATE, 129TH ST IVER, WA 98686 ID PREFIX TAG	ZIP CODE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	10/01/2019 (X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG L1400 (L1400 (RINGS SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	2805 NE VANCOU TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	129TH ST IVER, WA 98686 ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(25)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG L1400 (F	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	VANCOU TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IVER, WA 98686		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG L1400 (F S	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX		(X5)
L1400 ((EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX		(X5)
ן נ	Continued From pag			CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLET
່ ເ ເ		je 78	L1400		
" o SFHUrocorvosu \$Htvalo	Surveyor #5 then as unverified medication Meadow Units. Staff 'work in progress" an checking." 3. On 09/26/19 at 9:3 Pharmacy Director (nospital's Nursing Ca located in the main p reports for all 3 inpat current (a period of documentation to ind checked to ensure the medication was cleat within date. Surveyo completed the unit's surveyor had already units, that pharmacy prior to administration hospital's current pro- they were, but that he with completion of the able to answer why furnit inspection report compliance. Item #2- Misbranding Reference: 21 US C and devices: A drug be misbranded-(a) F (g) Representations and labeling; inconsi	rly labeled, verified, and r #5 asked if staff correctly inspection logs, as the y observed on the inpatient verification of medication on to the patient was not the ocess. Staff #503 stated that he was not 100% compliant he verification. He was not the documentation on the rts showed 100% g of Repackaged Medication ode §352 Misbranded drugs or device shall be deemed to false or misleading label as recognized drug; packing istent requirements for			
	designation of drug (
١	WAC 246-873-080(5	5) (a) (5) Labeling: (a)			

STATE FORM

6899

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 79 of 87

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			ESURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10/01/2019	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	DDINGS	2805 NE	129TH ST			
		VANCOL	IVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1400	Continued From pag	e 79	L1400			
	be labeled clearly, le the drug's name (get strength when applic cautionary statemen shall be applied to co 1. On 09/24/19 at 11 observed pharmacy medications containing trade names of the p bins with the unit-do- generic medications a. Unit-dosed medications	ts and the expiration date ontainers as appropriate. :50 AM, Surveyor #5 re-packaged unit-dose ing both the generic and oroduct. Bulk bottles in the se medications showed . The observation showed: ation labeled as both e 0.5 mg tablet. The			ı	
	contained the generic b. Unit-dosed medic: Prazosin HCL and M corresponding bottle contained the generic	ation labeled as both linipress 1 mg capsule. The located with the medication ic Prazosin HCL.				
	Prazosin HCL and N	ation labeled as both linipress 1 mg capsule. The located with the medication ic Prazosin HCL.				
	Metoprolol Succinate The corresponding b	ation labeled as both e and Toprol XL 50 mg tablet. bottle located with the d the generic Metoprolol				
	stated that the hospi drugs and that it was have both the gener	observation, Staff #503 tal only purchased generic s easier for the nurses to ic and a trade name. He naware that he could not use				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3W8L11

.

	/ashington OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			SURVEY	
ND PLAN O	CORRECTION		A BOILDING.	A. BUILDING;			
		013220	B. WNG		10	/01/2019	
AME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
AINIER S	PRINGS		E 129TH ST				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD PREFIX		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L1400	Continued From pag	je 80	L1400	inging, tanjar, tanjar, tanjar,			
	both the generic and the trade name when repackaging medications.						
L1410	322-210.3J PROCE	DURES-OUTDATED MEDS	L1410				
	as evidenced by: Based on observation failed to ensure that with the beyond use medication from the	 The licensee nd implement cribing, storing, nedications nd federal laws (j) Prohibiting f outdated or 					
	medications with ar expired medications	at staff label inhaled expiration date risks that s are available for patient creates a risk of harm to the					
	References:						
	01/09: Safely disca after you remove it	dvair HFA package insert, rd ADVAIR HFA 12 months from the foil pouch, or after eads "0," whichever comes					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL11

If continuation sheet 81 of 87

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		013220	B. WING		10	10/01/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
10 10 0 11		2805 NE	129TH ST				
RAINIER S	PRINGS	VANCOL	IVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE	
L1410	Continued From pag	e 81	L1410				
	Inhalation Aerosol) p the inhaler away who 12 months after you whichever comes firs Findings included: 1. On 09/24/19 at 11 Registered Nurse (S patient-owned medic automated drug disp observation showed and 1 opened Advain the beyond use date drug labels. 2. At the time of the verified the finding a	:20 AM, Surveyor #5 and a taff #505) inspected the ation section of the					
L1485	as evidenced by: Based on observatic review, the hospital staff members main	Food and Dietary see shall: (1) s 246-215 and service; ministrative Code is not met failed to ensure that dietary ained compliance with the etail Food Code (Washington	L1485				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY
		013220 B. WNG		-	10	/01/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIERS	PRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L1485	Continued From pag	je 82	L1485			
	Failure to maintain c Washington State R					
	Findings included:					
	"Dietary Services- H Standards," last revi employees shall tho exposed portions of	of the hospital's policy titled, ealth and Hygiene ewed 09/19, showed that roughly wash hands and the their arms with soap and vork, as often as necessary to				
	observed a member #408) as he carried kitchen, including fo of incoming products):15 AM, Surveyor #4 of the dietary staff (Staff out multiple tasks in the od preparation and stocking s. The observation showed er failed to change gloves and he between tasks.				
	Reference: WAC 24	6-215-02310 (6)				
	the hospital kitchen. refrigerator, the surv cooked items includ chili. The observatio	0:00 AM, Surveyor #4 toured While inspecting the walk-in veyor observed several ing turkey filets and meat on showed that the cooked alk-in refrigerator cooling in inches deep.				
	asked Staff #406 if s document that the it reached an internal Fahrenheit or less w	observation, the Surveyor she had a cooling log to ems cooling in the pans had temperature of 41 degrees vithin six hours of placement the items were in pans of				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED
		013220	8. WNG		10/01/2019	
JAME OF P	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIERS	PRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686	2010-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE		
L1485	Continued From pag	e 83	L1485			
	stated that she did not the items.	ot maintain a cooling log for				
	Reference: WAC 246	8-215-03515				
L1520	322-230.2G FOOD \$	SERVICE-DIET MANUAL	L1520			
	WAC 246-322-230 F Services. The licens Designate an individ for managing and su dietary/food services hours per day, includ	see shall: (2) ual responsible pervising s twenty-four				
	Maintaining a curren approved in writing k and medical staff, fo and preparing therap This Washington Ad as evidenced by:	by the dietitian r use in planning				
	to provide a current clinical and food ser	the psychiatric hospital failed therapeutic diet manual to vice staff that had been tician and physicians.				
	manual to staff in or	current therapeutic diet der to guide patient nutritional ts at risk of harm from dard diets.				
	Findings included:					
	the Dietary Manager to see the current th #406 stated she did	AM, Surveyor #4 interviewed r (Staff #406) and requested erapeutic diet manual. Staff not have a therapeutic diet ital and had received patient r hospital in the hospital's				

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		10/01/2019	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
Will OF FT		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER S	PRINGS	VANCOL	VER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
L1525	322-230.2H FOOD S	ERVICE-MENU PLANNING	L1525			
	WAC 246-322-230 F	ood and Dietary				
	Services. The licens					
	Designate an individu	ual responsible				
	for managing and super	vising dietan/food				
	services twenty-four					
	including: (h) Ensurin	ng all menus: (i)				
	Are written at least o					-
	advance; (ii) Indicate of week, month and y					
	all foods and snacks					
	contribute to nutrition					
	requirements; (iv) Pro of foods; (v) Are appl					
	by the dietitian; (vi) A					
	location easily acces	sible to all				
	patients; and (vii) Are	e retained for				
	one year; This Washington Adr as evidenced by:	ninistrative Code is not met				
	Based on document	review and interview, the				
	hospital failed to ens	ure that patient menus were				
	identified by year, an	d contained all foods,				
	including snacks, the nutritional requireme	at contributed to the patients' nts.				
		tient menus identified with				
		uding year) and contain all				
	nutritional information harm from inadequat	n puts patients at risk of te nutrition.				
	Findings included:					
		of the hospital's weekly				
	menus for patients s	howed that they reflected the				
	required by the State	not the relevant year, as a of Washington				
	Administrative Code.					

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

TATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B, WNG		10	/01/2019
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
AINIER 8	SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Soummart Statement of Deliveroited in Delivero		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L1525	Continued From pag	e 85	L1525			
	about menu creation Staff #406 stated that another hospital in the system, as the previous provide them. She all that menus needed the year, and that all contribute to the pati- requirements have to patient menu.	ary Manager (Staff #406) for the hospital's patients. at she received menus from he hospital's corporate ous dietary manager failed to iso stated she was unaware to have full dates, including Il patient snack options that ients' total nutritional o be listed as part of the				
L1565	requirements have to be listed as part of the		L1565			

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3W8L11

TATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:	DNSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		013220	B. WING	B. WING		10/01/2019	
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE			
RAINIER S	PRINGS		129TH ST IVER, WA 98686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IÐ PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L1565	Continued From pag		L1565				
	of the hospital. The patients do their ow laundry rooms in ea 2. On 09/25/19 at 9: interviewed the Fac about the water tem machines in the pat	50 AM, Surveyor #4 ilities Manager (Staff #404) perature used for the washing ient units. The surveyor asked					
	means to ensure the reached 140 degree stated that the hot w	d a booster or some other at the water temperature es Fahrenheit. Staff #404 vater temperature in the ame as for patient care area					
		ŗ					

3W8L11

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING: 01	ONSTRUCTION ADDITION FOR REG SET	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		013220	B. WING		09/25/2019
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	
AINIER	SPRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLI
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000	······	
	and Life Safety surve Springs on 09/23/201 representative of the Fire Protection Burea conducted in concert Department of Health The facility has a tota of this survey the cen The existing section of was used in accordar The facility is a single with exits to grade. T Type 13 fire sprinkler automatic fire alarm s detection. All exits an discharges to the pub The facility is not in su	Washington State Patrol, u. The survey was with the Washington State I of 72 beds and at the time sus was 51. If the 2012 Life Safety Code ice with 42 CFR 482.41. story type 2B construction he facility is protected by a system throughout and an ystem with corridor smoke e to grade with paved exit lic way. ibstantial compliance with Code as adopted by the & Medicaid Services. o, WA			
•	NFPA 101 Emergency Emergency Lighting Emergency lighting of is provided automatically in accord 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1	at least 1-1/2-hour duration	S 291		
*****	This STANDARD is n Based upon observation	ot met as evidenced by: ons and staff interviews on		·	
		JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TILE	(XG) DATE

STATEMEN	Washington T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A, BUILDING: 01	ONSTRUCTION - ADDITION FOR REG SET		e Survey Pleted
		013220	B. WING		09/25/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	SPRINGS	2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER	JFRINGS	VANCOU	JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 291	Continued From page	e 1	S 291			
	hours the facility has testing for the emerg This could result in the powered backup ligh outage and render the This could result in the patients, staff and/or The findings include, The facility failed to per emergency light testi 2019. The facility stat the emergency lighting	but are not limited to: provide documentation of ng from December 2018-July tes that they will start testing				
S 324	NFPA 101 Cooking F	acilities	S 324			
	accordance with NFF Standard for Ver Protection of Commercial Cook * residential cook appliances such as microwaves, hot for food warming or limited cooking in 19.3.2.5.2 * cooking facilities smoke compartments w comply with the conditions under * cooking facilities with 30 or fewer	ent is protected in		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

State Form 2567 STATE FORM

3WBL21

If continuation sheet 2 of 9

STATEMEN	Washington T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A, BUILDING: 01	DINSTRUCTION ADDITION FOR REG SET		E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B, WING		09/25/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	SPRINGS		UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE	
S 324	Continued From pag	e 2	S 324			
	NFPA 96 per 9.2.3 are not required areas, but shall not be open to th	s protected according to to be enclosed as hazardous				
	Based upon record re 09/24/2019 between hours the facility has hood and duct fire su protecting the common This could result in the operate property white	not met as evidenced by: eview and staff interviews on approximately 0800 to 1500 failed to maintenance of the uppression equipment ercial cooking equipment. he failure of the system to ch would endanger the visitors within the facility.				
	Ansul R102 type one were found to be 5 (3 degree) link. The faci current 6 month inspo system.	provide a heat survey for the hood system. Fusible links 360 degree) and 1 (450 ility provided me with a ection report for hood ussed and acknowledged by				
S 761	Doors Maintenance, Inspec	nce, Inspection, and Testing - tion & Testing - Doors	S 761			
	annually in accordan	s are inspected and tested ce with NFPA 80, Standard ther Opening Protectives. Juding corridor doors to				

STATE FORM

6899

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01 - ADDITION FOR REG SET		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		013220	B. WING		09/25/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
		2805 NE	129TH ST			
RAINIER	SPRINGS	VANCOU	VER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S 761	Continued From pag	ge 3	S 761			
	routinely inspected a maintenance progra Individuals performin testing possess kno experience that dem Written records of in maintained and are 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFI This STANDARD is Based on observatio 09/24/2019 between hours the facility has in fire and smoke ra the rapid spread of f facility endangering The findings include The facility failed to inspections. The fac annual fire door insp 2, 2019.	m. ng the door inspections and wledge, training or nonstrates ability. spection and testing are available for review.				
	the facility staff.					
S 914	NFPA 101 Electrical Testing	Systems Maintenance and	S 914			
	Hospital-grade locations and where deep sedation of administered, are te	or general anesthesia is sted illation, replacement or				

STATE FORM

3WBL21

If continuation sheet 4 of 9

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				e survey Pleted
	013220	8. WING		09/25/2019	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	2805 NE	E 129TH ST			
SPRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	Should be	(X5) COMPLET DATE
Continued From pag	e 4	S 914			
documented performance da hospital-grade at these locations a exceeding 12 months	testing is performed at intervals defined by documented performance data. Receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at these locations are tested at intervals not exceeding 12 months. Line isolation monitors (LIM), if installed, are				
actuating the LIM test switch per 6 both visual and audible alarm. F automated self-testin this manual test than or equal to 12 months. LIM 6.3.3.2 after any repair or renova system. Records are ma associated repairs or modifi room or area tested, and results.	5.3.2.6.3.6, which activates for LIM circuits with ng, is performed at intervals less circuits are tested per tion to the electric distribution intained of required tests and ications, containing date,				
Based on observatio 09/24/2019 between hours the facility faile maintenance on their This could cause an the non-maintenance	n and staff interview on approximately 0900 to 1500 ed to keep records or conduct r hospital grade receptacles. increased risk of fire due to e of the electrical system and				
	r OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGS SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag testing is perforn documented performance da hospital-grade at these locations exceeding 12 month Line isolation m tested at intervals of less actuating the LIM test switch per 6 both visual and audible alarm. F automated self-testir this manual test than or equal to 12 months. LIM 6.3.3.2 after any repair or renova system. Records are ma associated repairs or modifi room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This STANDARD is Based on observatio 09/24/2019 between hours the facility faile maintenance on thei This could cause an the non-maintenance	FOF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DF CORRECTION 013220 OT DETICIENCIES STREET / STREET / STREET / STREET / SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 testing is performed at intervals defined by documented performance data. Receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at these locations are tested at intervals not exceeding 12 months. Line isolation monitors (LIM), if installed, are tested at intervals of less than or equal to 1 month by actuating the LIM test switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, which activates both visual and automated self-testing, this manual test is performed at intervals less than or equal to 12 months. LIM circuits are tested per 6.3.3.2 after any	CPC DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDEP/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE C DE CORRECTION 013220 B. WINS	COPERCISION (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCIAL DENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILINN: 61 - ADDITION FOR REG SET 013220 8. WING ROWDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SPRINGS 2805 NE 129TH ST VANCOUVER, WA 9868 SUMMARY STREEMENT OF DEMORPHICENCES (RCAPT DEFICIENCY MUST EF PRECEDED OF YOLL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREVX PREVX Continued From page 4 S 914 testing is performed at intervals defined by documented performance data. Receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at these locations are tested at intervals not exceeding 12 months. Line Isolation monitors (LIM), if installed, are tested at S 914 intervals of less than or equal to 1 month by actuating the LIM test switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, which activates both visual and audible alam. For LIM circuits with automated self-testing, this manual test is performed at intervals less than or equal to 12 months. LIM circuits are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after any repair or renovation to the electric distribution system. Records are maintained of required tests and associated repairs or modifications, containing date, room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) Image at the performed at intervals less than or equal to 12 months. LIM circuits are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after any repair or renovation to the electric distribution system. Records are maintained of required tests and associated repairs or modifications, containing date, room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) Image at the set performed at the conversion and staff interview on 03/24/2019 between approximately 0900 to 1500 hours the facility fail	CONDERCORNECTION (M) PROVIDENSUPPLIERCIAN C23 MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (C3 MULTIPL

STATE FORM

STATEMENT	Vashington f of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING: 01 -	DINSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED		
			B. WING	09/25/2019				
		013220						
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 129TH ST	, 217 GODE				
RAINIER	SPRINGS		UVER, WA 98686					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S 914	Continued From page	e 5	S 914					
	Facility failed to provi electrical receptials. I was unaware of the r	EOC manager states that he						
	of Electrical System. 6.3.4.1.1 Where hosy required at patient bed locations and in sedation or general anesthesia is adminis performed after initial installation, rep device. 6.3.4.1.2 Additional to patient care rooms shall be perfor documented performance data. The above was discu- the facility staff.	.1 Maintenance and Testing bital-grade receptacles are locations where deep stered, testing shall be lacement, or servicing of the esting of receptacles in med at intervals defined by						
S 920	and Extens Electrical Equipment Extension Cords Power strips in a pati used for components of mova electrical equipment (PCREE) assembled by qualified personnel a 10.2.3.6.	Equipment Power Cords - Power Cords and ent care vicinity are only ble patient-care-related assembles that have been nd meet the conditions of atient care vicinity may not	S 920					

STATE FORM

TATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A, BUILDING: 01	ONSTRUCTION - ADDITION FOR REG SET		E SURVEY PLETED
		013220	B. WING		09/25/2019	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER	PRINGS		129TH ST JVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 920	Continued From pag	e 6	S 920			
	in long-term care resident rooms Power strips for PCREE meet UL 136 strips for non-PCREE in the pa- vicinity) meet UL 1363. In no strips meet other UL standards. with general precautions. Extensi substitute for fixed wiring of a struct temporarily are removed immedi purpose for which it was installed 10.2.4.	ersonal electronics), except that do not use PCREE. 33A or UL 60601-1. Power atient care rooms (outside of on-patient care rooms, power All power strips are used ion cords are not used as a cture. Extension cords used ately upon completion of the and meets the conditions of 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 TIA 12-5				
	Based on observatio 09/24/2019 between hours the facility faile extension cords and					
	assessment area. Re	ged into a powerstrip in emoved during inspection 1 in room 157 being used				

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING; 01	ONSTRUCTION ADDITION FOR REG SET	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/25/2019	
		013220	B. WNG			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
RAINIERS	SPRINGS	VANCOL	JVER, WA 98686	······································		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 920	Continued From page	e 7	S 920			
	permanent wiring. Re	emoved during inspection				
	The above was discute the facility staff.	issed and acknowledged by				
S 926	NFPA 101 Gas Equip Training	oment Qualifications and	S 926			
	Gas Equipment - Qu Personnel	alifications and Training of				
	maintenance and handling of med trained on the risk. Facilities p including safety guidelines and u Equipment is service	ined in the maintenance and				
	Based on observatio 09/24/2019 between hours the facility has documentation of pe application, maintena medical gases and c the risk and provide to provide training an the safe handling and	approximately 0900 to 1500 failed to provide rsonnel concerned with the ance, and handling of ylinders that are trained on continuing education. Failure and continuing education on d use of gases and cylinders visitors, and staff at risk of				

STATEMENT	Vashington OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING: 01	ONSTRUCTION - ADDITION FOR REG SET	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY
		013220	B. WNG		09/25/2019	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
RAINIER S	PPINGS		129TH ST			
	FRINGS	VANCO	UVER, WA 98686			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
S 926	Continued From pag	e 8	S 926			
	The findings include:	:				
	The facility failed to personnel that handl continuing education	provide documentation that e medical gases received n.				
	The above was discute the facility staff.	ussed and acknowledged by				
	67	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				

STATE FORM

3W8L21

POL Reich 11/1/19

Rainier Springs DOH Plan of Correction Survey Completed on 10/1/19

Revind POC Approved 12/3/19

	DOH	Standard Cited	Action Plan and prevention of recurrence	Process (Education/Training)	Monitoring and Tracking	Sample Size	Audit	Target for Compliance	Out of Compliance Follow up	Responsible Person	Date
1	L210	322.030,3A BACKGROUND STAFF	HR will ensure that a Washington State patrol criminal history background will be completed prior to starting employment,	HR manger will be educated to conduct Washington State patrol criminal history background on all new employees prior to starting employment.	100% of new employees will be audited by HR for their Washington State patrol criminal history background for the next 120 days.	100% of new employees	Numerator: Employees with WATCH completed Denominator: # of employees	90% or greater	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Andrea Chepkwony, Manager of HR	10/28/1
2	1315	322.035.1C POLICIES - TREATMENT	a patient is transferred to a higher level of care. Nurses will also document a re-assessment of patients after they return to our hospital from a higher level of care.	 Nurses will be educated on how to document when a patient has a change of condition or patient returns from higher level of care and needs re-assessment. Education started on 10/25/13 and will continue in shift huddle until every working nurse has read and signed the protocol by 11/24/19. 	1. DON will audit 100% transfers each month for 4 months to ensure 90% compliance or greater.	100% of charts (up to 10 charts) for patients who transferred to a higher level of care and when a patient returns from a higher level of care to ensure proper documentation.	Numerator: # of charts with follow up/ Denominator: # of sample size (10 charts)	90% or greater	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/25/1
2	L315	322.035.1C POLICIES - TREATMENT	 Nurses will document and notify provider regarding any vital signs that are out of the admission order parameters. 	2. 2. Nurses will be re-educated on policy #5382582 Vital signs and weight?. Education started on 10/23/19 and will continue in shift huddle until every working nurse has read and signed the protocol by 11/24/19. They will also be educated on ensuring they are following providers orders with regard to vital signs.	 House Supervisors, charge nurses, and/or DON will audit all vital signs and orders per shift to ensure compliance on proper follower op of vital signs and documentation of notifying the provider of obnormal findings as ordered for next 4 months 	10 charts (or # of orders that indicate need for follow up)	Numerator: Followed up on vital as ordered Denominator: 10 charts audited	90% or greater	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/25/1
2	1315	322.035.1C POLICIES - TREATMENT	3. Nurses will follow safe medication practices.	3. Nurses will be re-educated on safe medication administration, education started on 10/24/19 and will continue in shift huddle until every working nurse has read and signed the protocol by 11/14/19.	3. House Supervisors/Charge Nurses/Director of Nursing will audit S staff medications dispenses weekly to ensure safe medication administration was completed 4 months.	5 medication dispenses weekly	Numerator: Safe medication dispense Denominator: 5 observation	90% or greater	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/25/1
2	1315	322.035.1C POLICIES - TREATMENT	4. Nurses will initiate pain assessment, and pain reassessment.	4. Nurses will be re-educated on pain assessments and reassessment. Education started on 10/24/19 and will continue in shift huddle until every working nurse has read and signed the protocol by 11/14/19.	4. House Supervisors/Charge Nurses/Director of Nursing will audit 5 charts a day to ensure pain assessment and re-assessment compliance for 4 months.	5 charts dally	Numerator: Pain assessments and re-assessment has compilant documentation Denominator: 5 Charts	90% or greater	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/25/:
2	1315	322.035.1C POLICIES - TREATMENT	5. Nurses will menitor and administer insulin as directed by provider orders.	 Nurses will be re-educated on glucose monitoring and insulin administration/documentation. 	S. House Supervisors/Charge Nurses/Director of Nursing will complete daily audits on 100% of Insulin dependent diabetic charts daily to ensure compliance for 4 months.		Numerator: Compliance with provider orders regarding diabetic patients Denominator: # of diabetic pts	90% or greater	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/25/
2	1315	322.035.1C POLICIES - TREATMENT	 Assessment staff will complete a medical screening within 15 minuets for all patients who walk-in and document appropriate outcomes of medical screening. 	6. Training provided to Assessment staff on 9/3 and 10/24 on EMTALA as well as appropriate documentation of medical screening and maintaining copies of EMTALA Transfer logs/medical screenings.	6. EMTALA audit will be conducted weekly for the next 4 months. If a copy of transfer form is missed or not copied an attempt to get copy from accepting facility will be done or documentation that an attempt was done.		Numerator: Complaint EMTALA Transfers completed from Assessment Denominator: Number of transfers from Assessment Numerator: Completed medical screenings for transfers Denominator: Number of transfers from Assessment	90% or greater for EMTALA transfers documentation completed 90% or greater for medica transfers completed	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for Improvement by responsible director.	Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/25/
2	L315	322.035.1C POLICIES - TREATMENT	7. When a patient meets criteria on admission SAO will be documented on the SBAR. If a patient has socially acting out behaviors during their stay SAO precautions will be ordered, and SAO will be added to treatment plan by clinical staff or RN. SAO precautions will be re- assessed every 24 hours by RN. SAO check list will be completed as well.	Out (SAO) Policy # 6005832, SOA check list was reviewed as	7. The AOC will monitor via rounds or camera review on every unit 2x weekly for sexually acting out behavior and trace needed SAO precautions. 100% of patients on SAO precautions will be audited for the next 4 months to ensure precautions were appropriately ordered, were re-assessed and discontinued per policy	100% of patients on SAO precautions will be reviewed to ensure: "start or stop order present "patient reassessed daily by physician	Numerator: # of compliant SAO precautions (per policy) Denominator: # of patients on SAO precautions	90% or greater	Noncompliant SAO orders or assessments will result in immediate notification of physician for order and for face to face with physician within 24 hours.	Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/25/
2	1315	322.035.1C POLICIES - TREATMENT	 Each unit will have access to Google Chrome book for immediate interpretive services needs. Facility will attempt to secure in person interpretive services through facilities contracted services. 	8. All clinical and assessment staff will be educated on how to use Google Chrome books for accessing language line app and will be educated on how to contact the facilities in person contracted interpreters.		100% of patients who require interpretive services	Numerator: # of patients provided Interpretive services Denominator # of patients requiring services	90% or greater	Instances of noncompliance will be reviewed daily appropriate corrective follow-up	Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/25/

Rainler Springs DOH Plan of Correction Survey Completed on 10/1/19

• • •	DOH	Standard Cited	Action Plan and prevention of recurrence	Process (Education/Training)	Monitoring and Tracking	Sample Size	Audit	Target for Compliance	Out of Compliance Follow up	Responsible Person	Date
3		POLICIES- PATIENT RIGHTS	Director of Quality will ensure the grievance process is followed per policy. Patients who write a grievance will get a notice whith 15 days which will include: (1) The name of the Hospital contact (2) The steps taken on behalf of the Individual to Investigate the complaint (3) The results of the process (4) The date of completion of the complaint process (5) The steps to take if dissatisfied with the outcome	1. Hospital staff will educated on the grievance process. Director of Quality was educated on the policy and will follow General Grievance process as indicated in policy.	100% of grievances will be monitored via the grievance log for the next 4 months. The audit will indicate date of grievance, date responded, and if all elements were documented in response to the grievance.		Numerator: # of grievances addressed per policy Denominator; Total number of grievances	90% or greater	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Heather Hernandez, Director of Quality	11/1/15
4	1360	322-035.1L POLICIES - SMOKING	New signs up stating "No Smoking within 25ft"	EOC manager put signs up.	100% of all signs were changed.	100%	EOC manager will ensure presence of appropriate signage during monthly environmental rounds	100%		Cole Johnson, EOC Manager	10/20/19
5	1435	ADMIN-	Governing Board appointed CEO on 10/1/19. CEO will participate in CEO orientation and competencies, Administration department orientation to include notification of Governing Board for all new CEO via an Appointment Letter.	CEO was appointed by Governing Board during a special meeting via telephone on 10/1/19.	Governing Board appointed leff Serrano as CEO to Rainler Springs on 10/1 during survey. HR will monitor CEO HR file to ensure CEO competencies have been completed. Competency checklist will be monitored by Administrative assistant for all new appointees.	100%	Governing Board will convene and approve new CEO appointees within 7 days of first date of hire. Appointment will documented in BOG minutes.	100%	Documented follow up and action plan by BOG chairperson will occur monthly for noncompliant items.	Jeff Serrano, CEO	10/1/19
6	L495	322,040.81 ADMIN RULES- PERFORM EVALS	1. The facility's quality program is implemented and will include aggregated data regarding Medication Errors, Medication Management, Pharmacy and Therapeutics Function, Safery Management, Risk Management, Infection Control, Utilization Management, Clinical Laboratory Services, Nursing Services, Nutrillonal Services, Pharmacy Services, Therapeutic and Discharge Planning and analyze trends and determine if any process improvement is needed and ensure benchmarks have been reached.	Information is on agenda to discuss at every Quality council meeting.	 Quality council will monitor data monthly through our QAPI program and report quarterly to Governing Soard. Aggregated data that is collected will be measured to ensure benchmarks are reached of 90% or greater. If benchmarks are root made a new action plan will be made or modified and reassess their effectiveness after 90 days. 	Sample size will vary as It will come from the amount of incident reports related to patient artety (medication errors, patient injuries etc.)	Numerator; # of noncompliant Items Denominator: # of sample size (charts or designated action)	90%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director. Items noncompliant for 3 consecutive months will be scored on prioritization grid for Pi or task group implementation. Pi or task group data will be reviewed monthly by quality and quarterly in BOG.	Director of Quality	11/1/19
6	1495	322,040.81 ADMIN RULES- PERFORM EVALS	 The fadilty's quality program will include aggregated data from pharmacy, therapy, nursing, EOC, UR, HIM and other areas of hospital for the Quality Committee to analyze trends and determine if any process improvement is needed and ensure benchmarks have been reached. 	2. Quality Director will solitest monthly data from leadership members; Quality council will analysis data and determine appropriate action plans are in place for all scorecards. Pl information is on agenda to discuss at every Quality council meeting. All leadership and department heads will be involved in establishing the QAPI program from their respective areas. During next Quality improvement Committee leadership staff will be educated on policy #3656314 "Organizational Quality improvement Plan" and how the QAPI collects and onalyzes aggregated data to measured to ensure benchmarks are reached; evaluate the effectiveness of actions taken or modify processes and reassess their effectiveness.	will be made or modified and reassess their effectiveness after 90 days. Quality council has PI overview on agenda and will go over PI that fall out of compliance or has not reached benchmarks.	a 10 chart review of selected indicators. All departments will have a minimum of 4 indicators to include required and	Numerator: # of noncompliant items Denominator: # of sample size (charts or designated action)	90%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action fo improvement by responsible director. Items noncompliant for 3 consecutive months will be scared on prioritization grid for PI or task group implementation. PI or task group data will be reviewed monthly by quality and quarterly in BOG.	Director of Quality	11/1/19
6	L495	322.040.81 ADMIN RULES- PERFORM EVALS	3. The Director of Quality with the Quality Improvement Committee will develop, monitor and Implement performance improvement measures for patient safety and quality of care and create action plans needed to address concerns. Meeting minuets will be more robust and include aggregated data that was analyzed and measured.	3. Quality Director will collect monthly data from leadership members; Quality council will analysis data and determine appropriate action plans are in place for all scorecards. Pl information is on agenda to discuss at every Quality council meeting. The Quality Improvement Committee leadership staff will be educated on policy #6366614 "Organizational Quality Improvement Plan" and how the QAPI collects and analyzes aggregated data to measured to ensure benchmarks are reached; evuluate the effectiveness of actions taken or modifi processes and reassess their effectiveness.	3. Quality council will monitor data monthly through our QAPI program. Aggregated data that is collected will be measured to ensure benchmarks are reached of 90% or greater. If benchmarks are not made a new action plan will be made or modified and reassess their effectiveness after 90 days. Quality council has PI overview on agenda and will go over PI that fall out of compliance or has not reached benchmarks.	a 10 chart review of selected indicators. All departments will have a minimum of 4 indicators to include required and	Numerator: # of noncompliant Items Denominator: # of sample size (charts or designated action)	90%	Noncompilant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action fo improvement by responsible director. Item noncompilant for 3 consecutive months will be scored on prioritization grid for PI or task group implementation. PI or task group data will be reviewed monthly by quality and quarterly in BOG.	Director of Quality	11/1/19

Rainier Springs DOH Plan of Correction Survey Completed on 10/1/19

.

· · · *	DOH	Standard Cited	Action Plan and prevention of recurrence	Process (Education/Training)	Monitoring and Tracking	Sample Size	Audit	Target for Compliance	Out of Compliance Follow up	Responsible Person	Date
6		ADMIN RULES- PERFORM EVALS	include aggregated data regarding all departments and individuals with clinical privileges including those with contracted services; such as, Medication Management,	4. Quality Director will collect monthly data from leadership members; Quality council will analysis data and determine appropriate action plans or ni in place for all iscorecards. Pl information is on agenda to discuss at every Quality council meeting, CEO, Director of Quality, Director of Nursing and Director of Clinecia Services will complete annual evaluations for all clinical contracts. During next Governing Board December 3rd.	through our QAPI program. Aggregated data that is collected will be measured to ensure	a 10 chart review of selected indicators. All departments will have a minimum of 4 indicators to include required and	Numerator: # of noncompliant Items Denominator: # of sample size [charts or designated action]	90%	Noncompilant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director. Item noncompilant for 3 consecutive months will be scored on prioritization grid for PI or task group implementation. PI or task group data will be reviewed monthly by quality and quarterly in BOG.		13/1/19
7		PROVIDE PATIENT SERVICES	Director of Clinical Services is hiring more staff to adequately provide mental health therapy treatment. Interviews are being conducted to fill any open positions, Director of Clinical Services will report to Governing Board compliance with approved hospital staffing model. Therapy staff will provide groups and will be provided by trained staff.	Director of Clinical Services will meet with therapists daily for next 4 months to ensure they are able to provide 100% of groups for the next day per regulations. If staffing is inadequate for the next day, Director of Clinical services will call per-diem staff to provide groups or the Director of Clinical Services can provide groups. Director of Clinical Services will meet with HR monthly to review any open positions.	 100% of groups will be monitored to ensure groups occur with appropriate staff. Provision of care and staffing model will be reviewed annually. 	100% of groups will be provided.	Numerator: Groups provided Denominator: 12 Groups (4 per unit) Numerator: # of staff Denominator: # of appropriate staff	90%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for Improvement by responsible director.	Rebecca Bradley Director of Clinical Services	11/1/19
8	1520		Discharge planning details have been added to Therapist job description.	All therapists will sign new job description which includes new Job details.	100% of all therapists shall sign new job description. An audit of all therapist who signed new job description will be conducted.	100%	# of therapist with revised job description/# of therapist	90%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for Improvement by HR director.	Andrea Chepkwony, Manager of HR	11/1/15
9	L530	322.050.4 WORK REFERENCES	HR will ensure that work references are contacted prior to starting employment.	HR manager will be educated to contact new employees references prior to starting employment	100% of new employees will be audited by HR for work references for the next 120 days,	100%	# of new hire references contacted/# of new hires	90%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by HR director.	Andrea Chepkwony, Manager of HR	10/28/1
10			HR will ensure that all contracted workers will be completed orientation prior to starting employment,	HR manager will be educated on having contracted workers complete orientation prior to start of employment.	Contracted employees will be audited by HR for orientation attendance for the next 120 days.	100%	# of contract employees completing orientation/# of contract new hires	90%		Andrea Chepkwony, Manager of HR	10/28/1
11	1675	HIV/AIDS	HR will ensure that employees that require HIV/AIDs training will have the training within 30 days of employment.	HR manager will be educated to have all new employees which require HIV/AIDs training complete their training as needed.	100% of new employees which require HIV/AIDs training will be audited by HR for HIV/AIDS training for the next 120 days.	100%	# of new hires completing HIV/AIDS training/# of new hires	90% or greater		Andrea Chepkwony, Manager of HR	10/28/1
12	L810	322.120.6B WATER TEMPERATURE	Water temperature will be set to 120	EOC manager changed temperature at time of survey	EOC manager to take temperature of water 1x week for next 120 days		Compliant water temperature checks/# of times water temperature checked	90% or greater		Cole Johnson, EOC Manager	11/20/19
13	L1065	322.170.2E TREATMENT PLAN- COMPREHENS	Treatment plans will be individualized, define problems, have new problems added as needed, and document course of treatment including discharge plan.	Clinical staff will be re-educated on treatment plan process including adding new problems to the treatment plan and documenting the course of treatment.	Director of Clinical Services will audit 21 charts Monday through Friday to ensure documentation is appropriate.	21 charts deily	Numerator: Treatment plan compliance (course of tx, Individualized, new problems added) Denominator: 21charts	90% or greater	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for Improvement by responsible director.	Rebecca Bradley Director of Clinical Services	11/1/19
14	11150	322.180.1D PHYSICIAN AUTHORIZATIO N	 House Supervisor will audit all Restraint/ Seclusion paperwork to ensure there is a complete provider order and that all T/O's will be signed within 48 hours of providing restraint/seclusion order. 	 Providers will be educated on seclusion and restraint orders and their indications for minimum or maximum time allowed. Form change is being assessed and will be sent for approval. 	Director of Nursing to audit 100% of restraint/seclusion paperwork/orders as they happen to ensure proper documentation and complete provider orders. Results will be reported out in quality monthly for 4 months.		Numerator: Total # of restraint and/or seclusion incidents with compliant documentation Denominator: Total # of restraints incidents	90% or greater		Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/28/1
14	11150	322.180.1D PHYSICIAN AUTHORIZATIO N	 House Supervisor will audit all Restraint/ Seclusion paperwork to ensure there is a complete provider order and that all T/O's will be signed within 48 hours of providing restraint/seclusion order, 	 Providers will be educated on how to write appropriate orders for seclusion and restraint which will include inappropriate needs for seclusion such as "as needed" or "for agitation". Education to be completed on process 10/28/19. 	Director of Nursing to audit 100% of restraint/seclusion paperwork/orders to ensure proper documentation and complete provider orders. Results will be reported out in quality monthly for 4 months.	100%	Numerator: Total # of restraint and/or seclusion incidents with compliant documentation Denominator: Total # of restraints incidents	90% or greater		Caroline Rath, Director of Nursing	10/28/1
15	11360	322.210.2 PHARMACY- APPROVAL	Pharmacist will supervise pharmacy tech duties including but not limited to unit dosing of bulk medications in the main pharmacy. Pharmacy will implement barcode scanning when new PIC comes on	Oversight and education/training to new pharmacy tech when after ALP is approved. On-boarding to include ADDD policies on checking medications prior to distribution to an ADDD. All meds will go through pharmacist verification process. Pharmacy will implement barcode scanning when new PIC comes on.	Pharmacist will sign Pyxls refill sheet and keep on file in pharmacy to show pharmacist reviewed medication after repacking by pharmacy tech. Pharmacist performs random audit of pharmacy tech duties/process 3x weekly for next 4 months to ensure accuracy.	3x week	Numerator: Accuracy of Pharmacy tech repacking Denominator: 3x weekly monitoring, Numerator: Pharmacy preformed audit Denominator: 3x week	90%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Megan Wildman, PS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	11/1/1

Rainler Springs DOH Plan of Correction Survey Completed on 10/1/19

	рон	Standard Cited	Action Plan and prevention of recurrence	Process (Education/Training)	Monitoring and Tracking	Sample Size	Audit	Target for Compliance	Out of Compliance Follow up	Responsible Person	Dato
16		322,210,3A PROCEDURES- MED AUTH	1. IPS Director of Pharmacy Kyle Yoder audited all discrepancies of controls in pharmacy and corrected (all accounting errors). Pharmacki and IPS Director of Pharmacy conducted a pharmacy inventory of 100% of current inventory. Inventories will be conducted monthly by pharmacist and DON or IPS Director of Pharmacy. All controlled substance listed in schedule I and II are recorded in a separate inventory than scheduled III, IV and V. There are 2 binders with separate inventories, stited and II, and the other binder titled III, IV and V. Inventories will be kept for at least 2 years. A standard template is used for conducting the inventory. The fullized inventory report will be provided to P&T every 6 months to ensure completion.	1. IPS Pharmacy will perform a monthly inventory for 4 months then quarterly. The finalized inventory report will be provided to P&T every 6 months to ensure completion.	 IPS Pharmacy will perform a controlled substance inventory weekly for 4 months then quartery. The finalized inventory report will be provided to quarterly P&T for next 6 months to ensure completion. 	2 Inventory per week	Numerator: completed inventory Denominator: 1 Inventory per wk.	100% Inventory completed	Failure to complete audit will be reviewed in quality council and a documented plan of action for improvement will be completed.	Megan Wildman, IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	11/1/1
16	L1365	322.210.3A PROCEDURES- MED AUTH	2. Polley # 6069616 "Controlled Substance Administration and Record Keeping" updated 10/2019 states that; "if a discrepancy is noted, the nurse investigates the discrepancy is noted, the nurse discrepancy in the Pysis system, if appropriate, (a) Two nurses are required to resolve the medication discrepancy in the Pysis. (b) if a discrepancy cannot be resolved within 24 hours, the nurse fills out a Medication Variance Report and reports discrepancy to DON and Pharmacy for proper investigation." It also states "At any time, if a diversion is suspected, the nurse manager and DON are notified immediately. At that time, no nurse is to leave the premise until permitted by nursing leadership."	2. Education on policy #6069616 "Controlled Substance Administration and Record Keeping" to nursing staff on 10/14. A Discrepancy log was created. Education on diversion process as well which is indicated in policy #6069616. "		1 Audit per unit for total of 3.	Numerator: Compliant with clearing discrepancies Denominator: 3 unit audits	100% discrepancies cleared	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Megan Wildman, IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	11/1/1
16	L1365	322,210.3A PROCEDURES- MED AUTH	3. Pharmacy in charge will maintain adequate records of controlled substances Rainler Springs Polley (Drug Diversion 7141268) was created,	 A weekly controlled substances inventory will be conducted and records will be maintained in the pharmacy. 	 IPS Pharmacy will perform a controlled substance inventory weekly for 4 months then quarterly. The finalized inventory report will be provided to quarterly P&T for next 6 months to ensure completion. 	1 inventory per week	Numerator: completed inventory Denominator: 1 Inventory per wk.	100% Inventory completed	Failure to complete audit will be reviewed in quality council and a documented plan of action for improvement will be completed.	Megan Wildman, IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	11/1/15
16	11365	322.210.3A PROCEDURES- MED AUTH	4. Nurses will perform bilind counts and investigate and clear discrepancies per Rainier Springs Policy "Drug Diversion" 7142165. Also 2 nurses will conduct a full controlled medication inventory and document on the inventory record per policy "Controlled Substance Administration and Record Keeping".	4. Education to nursing staff and pharmacist on both policies "Controlled Substance Administration and Record Keeping" and "Drug Diversion"	4. DON/House Supervisor will conduct a daily audit of 1 patient per unit for the first 4 months, then move to 10 patients monthly, followed by periodic monitoring. The audit will compare legend and narcotic administration against MAR documentation and any discrepancies will be reported to the DON immediately. Weekly RN controlled substance Pyxis inventory are documented weekly on the med room checks - audited by DON/RN Sup		Numerator: legend/narcotic admin Pyxiz vs MAR compliance Denominator: 3 patients daily Weekly controlled substance Pyxis Inventory conducted,	100%	Noncompilant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action fo improvement by responsible director.	Megan Wildman, r IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	11/1/15
16	11365	322.210.3A PROCEDURES- MED AUTH	5. IPS or the pharmacist will be available to lead P&T Committees and participate in QAPI Council, and quarterly to MEC and report our required aggregated data including medication variances. P&T Committee monitors, assesses and evaluate patient care and quality control actives of pharmacy services including medication use, storege and distribution of safe use which includes medication variances.	5. IPS or the pharmacist will be educated on need to be available to lead P&T Committees and participate in QAPI Council, and quarterly to MEC. IPS/Pharmacist will report aggregated data monthly to P&T, QAPI Council, quarterly to MEC and Governing Board. Pharmacy will ensure that all agenda Items will be discussed at P&T including quality contro actives of pharmacy services; medication use, storage and distribution of safe use which includes medication variances.	5. P&T and Quality council will monitor aggregated data that is collected by pharmacy and will be measured to ensure benchmarks are reached of 90% or greater. If benchmarks are not made a new action plan will be made or modified and reassess their effectiveness after 90 days.	Varies based on data collected.	Numerator: # of noncompliant Items Denominator: # of sample size (charts or designated action)	50%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in P&T and quality with a documented plan of action for improvement. Data will also be reviewed monthly by quality and quarterly in BOG.	Megan Wildman, IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	1.11/1
17	L1370	322.210.3B PROCEDURES ORDERS	Proper medication orders will be preformed by providers and by RNs taking orders including telephone orders. Orders shall include medication name, dose, route, frequency, indication or dx and date and time of order.	medication name, dose, route, frequency, indication or dx and	Pharmacy will print any orders requiring invervention daily. If intervention is needed, Pharamcy will call unit and follow up with OON. Pharamcy will provide DON with a weekly report	1003	6 Numerator: Clincial Interventions Denominator: # of orders	90%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action fo improvement by responsible director.	Megan Wildman, r IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	11/8/1

.

Rainier Springs DOH Plan of Correction Survey Completed on 10/1/19

	DOH	Standard Cited	Action Plan and prevention of recurrence	Process (Education/Training)	Monitoring and Tracking	Sample Size	Audit	Target for Compliance	Out of Compliance Follow up	Responsible Person	Date
18		322.210.3C PROCEDURES ADMINISTER MEDS	excessive overrides due to inadequate doses. During P&T meeting on 10/22; override medication list was	approved by Governing Board, Pyxis will be updated with any new approved override medications. The pharmacy competency hocklist was updated to include reconciling of overrides for accuracy and cross-reference with override list & ability to update medication override status in Pyxis database, Pharmacy staff has been given new competencies.	Pharmedist will provide DON a weekly override medication report for 4 months, Override report will be compared to the approved override list to ensure the override list matches what has been removed from the Pyxis.	1 weekly averide list.	Numerator: Overrides from Pysis Denominator: Overrides from approved list	90% of overrides to be on the approved list	Analyze any patterns or consistent medications being pulled not on the approved override list and determine through P&T if they need to be added to the approved override list.	Megan Willdman, IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	10/22/1
19		322.210.3F PROCEDURES- AUTHENTICATE	Providers will authenticate all orders w/in guidelines and policy of 48 hours.	Re-education to providers that orders need to be authenticated w/in 48 hours. Nurses will flag all orders that need authenticated from the previous day. During treatment team meetings providers will authenticate orders as needed.	Nursing staff will audit 10 charts daily for the next 4 months to ensure telephone orders were authenticated.	10 cherts daily	Numerator: telephone orders authenticated Denominator: 10 telephone orders	90%	Telephone orders that fail out of compliance will be authenticated in real time. If there is a pattern of not meeting target of 90% it will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by Medical Director	Director of Nursing	11/8/1
20	L1395	322.210.3G PROCEDURES- USE OF MEDS	New process of : Pharmacist will affix a hospital pharmacy label to each bulk medication and each home medication which signifies the medication has been verified by a pharmacist and will include the pharmacist's handwritten initials and date on each label was memorialized in Policy# 7150436 4890035 "Administration of Own/Personal Medications" has been updated.	Education to pharmacist and nursing staff on Rainier Springs policy #6005602 Administration of Own/Personal Medications. This policy was updated 10/2019 and states "medications brought into the Facility by patients shall not be administered until a Pharmacist (1) identifies the medication, verifies integrity via visual inspection and (2) labels the medication including name, one other identifier, and patient location. The supplemental isola muscle on the supplemental label to the container to verify that the medication is approved for administration. The supplemental isola muscle no obscure essential information on the original label. ⁶	100% of patients with home medications will be audited by pharmacy for next 5 months by using a step down process; if no deficiencies have been found for 30 days consecutively auditing will move to weekly. If no deficiencies have been found for 30 days auditing will move to monthly. If at any time deficiency is found re-education will be provided and audits will move back to daily auditing.	medications	Numerator: Home medications have been verified with label Denominator: # of home medications verified.	90%	Failure to complete verification and not label home medications will be reviewed in quality council and P&T and a documented plan of action for improvement will be completed.	Megan Wildman, IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	11/1/1
21	L1400		1. Pharmacist will conduct unit inspections of each unit on a monthly basis to ensure that a patient-owned medication are clearly labeled, verified, and within date. Pharmacist will affix a hospital pharmacy label to each bulk medication and each home medication which signifies the medication has been verified by a pharmacist and will include the pharmacist's handwritten initials and date on each label,	 Pharmacist will conduct monthly unit inspections for each unit. Pharmacist will affix a hospital pharmacy label to each bulk medication and each home medication which signifies the medication has been verified by a pharmacist and will include the pharmacist's handwritten initials and date on each label. 	 Pharmacist will report monthly inspections to Quality council and quarterly to P&T. 100% of patients with home medications will be audited on a daily basis by nursing for next 4 months. 	100% of home medications	Monthly unit inspections will be reviewed in P&T and Quality council. Numerator: Home medications have been verified with label Denominator: # of home medications verified.	90%	Failure to complete verification and not label home medications will be reviewed in quality council and P&T and a documented plan of action for improvement will be completed.	Megan Wildman, IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	10/22/19
21	11400	322.210.3H PROCED-MEDS IN PATIENT AREA	 Names on packaging will include "Generic for" Insert band name. All packaging in Pyxis will include the new labels with correct verblage. All new medications have correct labeling with "Generic for" insert band name. 	 IPS will change out all labels on medications in Pyxis to include new verbiage and ensure all new medications will have appropriate labeling which includes new verbiage. 	2. IPS/pharmacist will audit a sample of 100% of labels monthly for the next 4 months.	1009	(Numerator: "generic for,." labels Denominator: # of labels	90%	Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Megan Wildman, FIPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	10/22/19
22	L1410	322.210.3J PROCEDURES- OUTDATED MEDS	Pharmacist will verify expiration dates on all medications and affix a beyond use date (BUD) label.	IPS to ensure new pharmacist is educated on verifying expiration dates on all mediations and labeling beyond use date on medications.	IPS/pharmacist will audit 10 labels a week for 4 months to ensure expiration dates are on labels.	10 labels weekly	Numerator: Expiration date present Denominator: 10 labels	90%	Noncompliant Items will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Megan Wildman, IPS Director of Pharmacy Implementation	11/1/19
23	L1485	322.230.1 FOOD SERVICE REGS	All dietary staff will use proper hand hygiene techniques include changing gloves appropriately. When cooling foods the appropriate cooling pan will be used.	infection Control Nurse will re-educate Dietary staff on proper hand hyglene. New cooling pans ordered with appropriate depths of 1 inch and will replace the current cooling pans.	2(a) Infection Control Nurse will audit and monitor hand hygiene in the dietary department (10x per month.) 2(b). Dietary Manager will monitor the use of appropriate cooling pans daily.	2{a} 10x per month 2{b) daily check on cooling pan use	Numerator; Compliance with hand hygiene technique Denominator: 10 overserved hand hygiene technique		Noncompliant items will be reviewed in quality and in infection control committee with a documented plan of action for improvement by responsible director.	Debe Nagy-Nero, Director of Dietary Services	11/1/19
24	11520	322.230.2G FOOD SERVICE MANUAL		A Therapeutic Diet Manual will be approved by dietician and providers. The Diet Manual will have date, month and year. The Therapeutic Diet Manual will go thought MEC for approval.	Director of Quality will have Dietary Manager sign off that she has received an approved Therapeutic Diet Manual		Therapeutic Diet Manual will be reviewed and approved annually by MEC	100%	Noncompliant will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for Improvement by responsible director.	Debe Nagy-Nero, Director of Dietary Services	11/1/1
25	L1525	322.230.2H FOOD SERVICE- MENU PLANNING	An approved Therapeutic Diet Manual will be provided to Dietary Manager. The Diet Manual will have day, month and year.	Dietary Manager will ensure menus are identified by day, month and year and will contain all foods, including snacks that contribute to patient nutrition. They will be a week at lease one week in advanced and posted in patient areas.	Dictary Manager will monitor that menus meet requirements and are posted in patient areas.	3 Units	Units with appropriate posted diets/# of units	90%	Noncompliant will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for Improvement by responsible director.	Debe Nagy-Nero, Director of Dietary Services	11/1/19

-

Rainier Springs DOH Plan of Correction Survey Completed on 10/1/19

. DOH	Standard Cited	Action Plan and prevention of recurrence	Process (Education/Training)	Monitoring and Tracking	Sample Size	Audit	Target for Compliance	Out of Compliance Follow up	Responsible Person	Date
			EOC manger will contract a plumber to ensure our washing machines will reach 140 degrees.	EOC manager to take temperature of water 1x week for next 120 days upon fixing temperature.		Washing machines with appropriate temperature /# of washing machines		Noncompliant will be reviewed in quality with a documented plan of action for Improvement by responsible director.	Cole Johnson, EOC Manager	11/20/19



STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PO Box 47874 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7874

December 3, 2019

Jeff Serrano, MC, MBA, CEO Rainier Springs Behavioral Hospital 2805 NE 129th St. Vancouver, WA 98686

Dear Mr. Serrano:

Surveyors from the Washington State Department of Health and the Washington State Patrol Fire Protection Bureau completed a state private psychiatric hospital licensing survey at Rainier Springs Behavioral Hospital on October 1, 2019. Hospital staff members developed a plan of correction to correct deficiencies cited during this survey. This plan of correction was approved on December 3, 2019.

A Progress Report is due on or before December 30, 2019 when all deficiencies have been corrected and monitoring for correction effectiveness has been completed. The Progress Report must address all items listed in the plan of correction, including the WAC reference numbers and letters, the actual correction completion dates, and the results of the monitoring processes identified in the Plan of Correction to verify the corrections have been effective. I have included a sample Progress Report template as a separate attachment.

Please email this progress report to me at Lisa.Mahoney@doh.wa.gov.

Please contact me if you have any questions. I may be reached at 360-236-2972.

Sincerely.

Lisa Mahoney, MPH, HSC4 Survey Team Leader